A1 . EFEMR / Machine bedy / Maschinengehduse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

| i

.-h_.________.___._._.-""I

118-705-050



A1 EEIR / Machine body / Maschinengehé&use / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la méquina

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY =
3 104450109 4ld 4L+ -8
4 159928009 1|da+15
5 117934009 1|dat-135
b 140392009 HEE S
18 104450109 3|dLt8
12 1044490G9 1T 4at155
13 140392008 1#10745
14 537915009 1|~ Ehii—R
15 541675109 L B o FAE
15 106629002 Bl X xia37
17 062681012 2|+~ 437-40%10
18 541669009 e E
20 062711212 3|+~ 0476-32X12
21 541670009 LB - B 8]
21-1 541671009 REREE S
21-2 541672000 MNA A HTD I %
22 062401012 3|+~ amaxin
26 537920009 1l G2 = WA
27 062680612 1|+ ~234.37-40%6
29 542227009 1140 4% FMG-3
45 541763009 T{H EHsri—L
46 S41764009 N e A
47 0083200604 Bl+ hSZTO3X6
85 S41673001 1|7 H=Fka 3
85-1 5366921001 1|F1H—-FrUSErH03
85-1-1 534844001 1WWFAH=FtUYrra
85-1-2 534845001 1WFAH-—FrESS
85-1-3 536071001 1|FAH-—FYFwais
85-1-4 $36070001 1|\F1H=-FEEF2HE
85-1-5 106129002 117 F3.57
85-2 541674000 1WF+14H=F
85-3 100257010 2| A 3357
85-4 106129002 2|F% F3.57
86 062670512 2| F A D03.57-40X5

NANME OF PARTS

RUBBER CAP, 8

RUBBER CAP, 15

RUBBER CAP, 13.5

OIL CAP

RUBBER CAP, 8

RUBBER CAP, 15.5

OIL CAP

BED COVER, R

BED COVER, L

SCREW, SM4.37

SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
ARM SPACER

SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12
FACE PLATE ASSY

rACE PALTE

PACKING

SCREW, PAN M4X10
THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
RUBBER CAP, MG-3

5IDE COVER, L

SIDE COVER, R

SCREW, TRUSS M3X6

EYE GUARD ASSY

EYE GUARD SET PLATE ASSY
EYE GUARD SET PLATE
EYE GUARD BASE

EYE GUARD SCREW

EYE GUARD SPRING

NUT, SM3.57

EYE GUARD

SCREW, SM3.57

NUT, SM3.57

SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

118-705-050C

R




A2 . E=VREH®R / Machine body / Maschinengeh&use / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

151-705-050



A2 . KRR / Machine body / Maschinengeh&use / Corps de la machine /Cuerpo de la maquina

NAME OF PARTS

REFNO. | CODE g7y By
1 541745001 A FEAL G e
2 018501236 4| FF+HE) k5x12
3 028050246 A1 H 225
4 025050236 dlesHFHrFarys
5 S41746000 e
B 021060206 11232+ Y b6
7 S41747009 [ TR e - B
8 541748001 1eM¥H I T2
4 149996001 1AEYFhAEY RS
10 105299003 1|~ #2635
11 S41749001 2|ZRS A LHFHXIE
13 SA41750001 1175 -16
14 018061636 1| 7+40 F6x186
15 541751001 Tjva+ %
16 018501036 3| FH+HEINFSXI0
18 S41752001 1BMHH T A5 1 Fi4
19 S41753001 1|A~=%586
20 018061636 17+ #N Fex16
21 503695001 T|FHx6
22 541754000 1AFTFL)a83
23 514473000 2 Q2L FMSXED
24 S41940000 11T 7 — 2042551248
25 S18387004 IlzF7—F2-7F
26 541757001 ZIBMHH T AL AN Do
27 012060636 4|7+ ES6xX6
28 541758001 T[BMYHIZRA~N U 4
29 012060636 2|7+ ETBX6
30 541759001 1]emt 4 IR
31 G18501236 3| F7HFNF5K12
32 S41760001 1NAF1TF1&
33 062401016 1|+~ 24ax10
34 028040246 1|82 HHE2-4
35 025040236 NeZ¥FHrFar,
36 541761001 1|BME A F3rat iy
37 018061236 3| FH+FN FEx12
38 025060236 FEZHH 3 FarE
39 1048330049 1|34t -a3
40 541762009 1| E=%—41750
41 018062036 A7 F I+ 6320
42 028060246 iz H2z6
43 025060236 dleZH¥H2F1mE
4.4 104450109 A4+ -8
48 541765009 T 0B -
49 008400604 S5+ FZZ34ax6
50 S41767000 1l7a—iqg 7
51 531704000 1ZF7—%F2—-Fax1260
52 625010000 110295 FNK-2N
53 062400616 11+~ 2a3maxs
54 S41768001 Tt o
55 541769001 PN h e
56 018403036 8|7+ FN +ax3c
5T 104821009 2|Fat4505
58 017086006 6 |F Il - 8X60
59 213650001 6|77 2.3X8.5%385T
B0 028080246 Bl sHH 728
61 (21080206 Bl2L 2+ 8
62 158830001 2|k
b3 158831001 Z|E L
64 048080342 | 2| 24 7ER

POSITIONING BEARING
BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
WASHER, SPRING 2-5
WASHER, PLAIN M 5
EYEBOLT

NUT, 2 M&

BM SUPPORT BASE

BEM SUPPORT FULCRUM SHAFT
STOP CAM SET SCREW

SET SCREW, SM6.35

THRUST WASHER, 16
COLLAR, 16

BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
BOTTOM PLATE

BOLT, SOCKET M5X10

BM SUPPORT SLIDE SHAFT
SPACER, 5.6

BOLT, SOCKET M6X 16
WASHER, PLAIN 6

SLIDE CYLINDER ASSY

BOLT, CQ2 M5X60

AIR TUBE, (L = 1240)

AIR TUBE, (L = 1300)

BM SUPPORT BASE SLIDE SHAFT
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
SLIDE SHAFT, BM SUPPORT (R)
SET SCREW, SQCKET (FT) M6EX6
BM SUPPORT, R

BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

SLIDE PLATE

SCREW, PAN M4X 10
WASHER, SPRING 2-4
WASHER, PLAIN M 4
ADJUSTING SHAFT, BM BASE
BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
WASHER, PLAIN M 6
RUBBER CAP, 4.3

MOTOR BASE, 750

BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
WASHER, SPRING 2-6
WASHER, PLAIN M 6
RUBBER CAP, 8

REAR COVER

SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

BLOW PIPE

AIR TUBE, 4X1260

CORD HOLDER, NK-2N
SCREW, PAN M4X6

BEAD BASE

HINGE SHAFT SUPPGRT
BOLT, SOCKET M4X30
RUBBER CAP, 10.5

BOLT, M8X60

WASHER, 2.3X8.5X385T
WASHER, SPRING 2-8

NUT, 2 Mi8

BED HINGE

PIN

RETAINING RING, E8

151-705-050

RM




A2 . ={EBE{®R / Machine body / Maschinengeh&use / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

¢!

151-705-050



A2 . EWEIR / Machine body / Maschinengehé&use / Corps de la machine /Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO.

65
bbb
67
68
69
70
v
72
73
74
T
7B
78
78-1
78-2
78-3
78-4
79
80
81
82
83
84
87
88
89
90

CODE QTY bt MNAME OF PARTS
025100132 2lEZH¥H a0 WASHER, PLAINS 10
158832009 Pl =gl R 2 o BT HINGE PIN SUPPORTER RUBBER
012060636 2P+ ES6X6 SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X85
018061636 4(F+E N EX16 BOLT, SOCKET M&X16
028060246 QUi H 328 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
025060236 dlEZHHIF2M5 WASHER, PLAIN M &
S4177G00S 2l i g CUSHION
S41771001 1Ny FaFr4c BED SETTING BASE
(18061636 1|F#+F N -6x16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
018401236 2 T Ak axs2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
025040236 2les¥HaFang WASHER, PLAIN M 4
159928009 1|3 Lt i15 RUBBER CAP, 15
S41772009 IR E 2 @A PPE ) OIL PAN ASSY
S41773009 1] siz OIL PAN
154467001 1ivraxvy7 DUST GILER
037301215 VAR Y ELIN2 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X12
518093100 117 % & Faxa WICK, 4X4
114486002 TFEDF 5 —a1 OILER
062300616 5|+ ~am3xX6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
S41774001 et —4 SENSOR BASE
018400836 2| P+HIbaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
025040236 2 FHExFIN, WASHER, PLAIN M 4
028040246 2l FYHN 324 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
028040246 BliivgHH224 VWASHER, SPRING 2-4
509197000 1AEF=FI»rO-5 SPEED CONTROLLER
S14085001 1NN\ ZTFP=Fa2-7F AIRTUBE, 4X82
021060206 12532+ k6 NUT, 2 M6

151-705-050

RV




B . i - #1#ER9{% / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism
/ Obere Welle una Nadelstangenvorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de arbre supérieur et barra a aiguille
/ Mecanismo del eje superior y la barra de aguaja

| 23. =

B
e
Lo )

19

118-705-123



B . i - $#14%ER3{% / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

/ Obere Welle und Nadelstangenvorrichtung

/ Mécarisme de arbre supérieur et barra a aiguille
/ Mecanismo del eje superior y la barra de aguaja

REF.NO., CODE O°TY EiAAq NAME OF PARTS R

1 S41677001 1| s UPPER SHAFT

2 153040001 LAz o0y F2 5 CRANK ROD ASSY

2-1 144712001 2| AF4T76 SCREW, 5iM4.76

3 S41678001 ) R R DI UPPPER SHAFTBUSH, F

4 014780622 1|7+ bAFVB3I57H 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SMB.35
5 140726000 22 iaAallMm UPPER SHAFT BUSH, M

B 072530260 1|~ 7 1) w4 3020V BALL BEARING, 6302VV

il 048150142 11k A3 230015 RETAINING RING, C15

10 152231000 ) B R i COUNTERWEIGHT

11 100250001 T AF 714 SCREW, SM7.14

12 014770622 Z2|FH R A3 VeIV AE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SiV16.35
13 101706001 1|k A& 635 SET SCREW, SM6.35

14 541679001 LB FARVE: i N R, B i THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY
114-1 541680001 [ [ B S B THREAD TAKE-UP ASSY

14-2 152236001 11 Tosle  th b T 277 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT STUD
14-3 152237001 AN I v B B By MEEDLE BAR CRANK

14-4 132051001 1|+ 853 Y3570 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57L

14-5 152238001 IR PR e N PR, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

14-b 541696001 1R A %8725 2 MEEDLE CLAMP ASSY,8.72
14-5-1 062680812 T]F~2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

15 (14760622 1|7+ b A 325595 SET SCREW, SOCKET 5ME5.95

16 102630001 VAV o R o s B e g MEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
17 537927000 AR E: I i o MEEDLE BAR GUIDE

18 062670612 4|~ 357-a0K6 SCREW, PAN SMM3.57-40X6

19 541683000 TNV HED T rF A4 HA MEEDLE BAR GUIDE BASE

20 062781412 2|7+~ 3635-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X14

21 S41e84000 B FARLE ol Bl o i NEEDLE BAR GUIDE, F

22 018501036 2| FHH REX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10

23 S41685001 [ ALY e B Y NEEDLE BARBUSH, U

24 541686001 1y 2 & 0D MEEDLE 8ARBUSH, D

25 S41687001 1 UEARLATF MEEDLE BARBUSH BASE, F

25 154627001 114y Krg A 2 DS NEEDLE BAR BUSH, DS

27 018681232 2| FHFIFa37-40x12 BOLT, SOCKET 5M4.37-40X12
28 537940001 117 F 5 £ L LOCATOR PIN

29 537928019 212 L DPXITNY NEEDLE DPX17NY (#19)

30 541688000 11232 rH5— THRUST COLLAR

31 014760622 2|7+ A S I595 SET SCREW, SOCKET 5M5.95

32 101482001 | 1leomeiturs [JCDNNECTIME ROD PARTITION PLATE
33 S41689001 (AL E Sr 2 APV ¥ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP LEVER

34 541697001 T UEFHX£7947 =2 NMEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY, 7.92
34-1 062680812 1|#F~2437-20%8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

36 S41691001 N AE]T NEEDEL BAR, IP

37 541692001 N A=AV N, i) (A LUXILIARY NEEDLE BAR

38 541693001 143 274 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

39 541694001 1A FAT oA NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE

40 541695001 2 F X MEEDLE CLAMP

41 018680822 2| Pk a37xs BOLT, SOCKET sM4.37X8

42 110735002 2+ WASHER

43 144458001 2| TRTY R AR YIST SET SCREW, SMi3.57

"AT g BE" “OPTION PARTS
29 537928021 25 L2 DPKITNY NEEDLE DPXATNY (#21)

118-705-1232




C1

1= ') B1% / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de l'entrainement

/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

118-705-202




e s,

C1 .31 B8{% / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement
{ Mecanismo de la alimentacién

REF.MNO. CODE Q'TY B Ao NAME OF PARTS

1 541698001 1MXAHP VL= 3 X-FEED LEVER ASSY
1=1 541699000 1% U L2 —100 X-FEED LEVER, 100
1-2 152743001 1132 nsd= TACK LENGTH SLIDE BLOCK
1-3 156956001 T a2 2P ir LINK SHAFT
1-4 014760622 1|7+ kX %2595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
1-5 537932001 |4 UAh4a20 FEED CAM ROLLER
1-6 S37933001 L == Bl ROLLER SHAFT
1-7 014760622 1|74+ kA 27595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
2 541700001 | 4 i S R X HOME POSITION DOG, X
3 062680612 1|4~ 2 4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SIM4.37-40X6
4 537934001 TImFT L) L= 2 X FEED LEVER BUSH
5 183493001 - LSt e i T =S FEED SHAFT SET COLLAR ASSY
5-1 S08212001 ] ol i e SET SCREW COLLAR
G2 101706001 2|k A %7635 SET SCREW, 5SM6.35
[ 541701001 Tlyars UL a8=4 B Y-FEED LEVER ASSY
6-1 537936001 1|¥ardr ) Lts= Y-FEED LEVER
6-2 $37932001 1|#4Uxa430 FEED CAM ROLLER
6-3 537933001 1oy ROLLER SHAFT
b-d 014760622 1|7+ F A 35595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
6-5 152743001 1|2axsVahedw TACK LENGTH SLIDE BLOCK
b-6 S41702001 A7 axi-? SLIDE ELOCK SHAFT
6-7 048040342 1|+ £ 2E4 RETAINING RING, E4
6-8 528090001 1l hH7— SET SCREW COLLAR
6-9 014680422 1|FPF+ £ 528377KE SET SCREWY, SOCKET (CP) 5M4.37
6-10 014760622 1|7+ F £ 32595 SET SCREW, SOCKET 5M5.95
T 152760001 1|27 Vedi=%7 TACK WIDTH LEVER SHAFT
8 048180142 1k AT 23 C18 RETAIMING RING, C18
9 152756001 ZIAZARHH I8 THRUST WASHER, 18
10 014760622 1| FF+ kA RIF595 SETSCREW, SOCKET 5M5.95
T1 41703000 1ipMF =4 X P BRACKET, X
12 S41704001 1347 D ALX FEED CAM
13 014760622 2|7+ b AFR59% SET SCREW, SOCKET SME5.95
14 S41705001 1|HLF2X CAM SHAFT, X
i 070688850 3|2 =72 r6BBZZNR BALL BEARING, 6388ZLNR
16 018405032 4| FHF Ik axso BOLT, SOCKET M4X50
19 537937001 TIF s VhELETFTI b FEED CAM BRACKET
20 537941001 1132 U LY FEED CAM, Y
21 014760622 2|7+ R A X595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
22 $37939001 B, CAM SHAFT
23 048060342 1|+ X 77ER RETAINING RING, Eb
24 070688850 2| & =i D r 6RBZZNR BALLBEARING, 6BBZZNR
25 537940001 2|4 FKAE LOCATOR PIN
26 062681012 2| F~0437-40%10 SCREW, PAN 5M4.37-40X10
27 537942000 Pl b R M R A COUPLING HUE, 8
28 537943000 P e i e A B S Rl e 1 COUPLING HUE, 6.35
29 537944000 2| By A ) e F A= COUPLING SPACER
30 14760622 8|7+ X3 595 SET SCREW, SOCKET 5M5.95

i 541706001 1AL T T4 FEED BAR GUIDE PLATE
32 145318001 st 327037 SCREW, sM4.37
33 100032004 2|45+ 7437 SCREW, FLLAT SM4.37
34 $37946001 (R E g AR b7 e FEED HOME POSITION DOG
35 062300512 11+ ~2a1x5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
36 37947001 1l P -k B SRV o o HOME POSITION SENSOR SET PLATE
27 S41707001 1lxtt— U Y12 X-SENSORSET PLATE
38 (62680612 2|+ ~4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
39 100645003 1|44 % VWASHER

118-705-202




€2 %) BA{% / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

151-705-202



L@

. &

C2 .1X ) 1% / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE |[qTy B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S41777001 E R E- I i FEED BAR ASSY
1-1 541778001 HES- N - FEED BASE ASSY
1-1-1 516431001 2|5x115 4% STUD, 5X11
1-2 S41780001 L} VR FEED BAR ASSY, X
1-2-1 516431601 2|5x115 % STUD, 5X11
1-3 S41782001 1|7 U1y FEED BAR, Y
1-4 541783000 17020 -5x CROS5S ROLLER, X
1-5 541784000 17*OoAO0=5y CROSS5 ROLLER, Y
1-6 018501636 B|7FHFNFsxi6 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
1=7 018501036 8|7 FH I F5x10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
2 018500836 3| FHHI - 5Xa BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
3 018500636 1| F++EI LSKE BOLT, SOCKET M5X6&
4 541785001 144 UR/5- FEED COVER
5 008400604 2+ 3 X 4ax6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
B 541786000 (N E AU R AT FEED DECORATIVE PLATE
Fi S41787001 1|#4TrF7 3 WORK CLAMP ARM ASSY, A
7-1 541789001 1Az dnF WORK CLAMP SET ARM
7-2 018401636 2| FHRik b axis BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
7-3 028040246 23 H#Hx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
7-4 025040236 2l HHRrFays WASHER, PLAIN M 4
7-5 018401036 S| 7FFNFax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
7-6 S41791000 2| A= SPACER
7-7 541792000 ARSIV IR, £ 8- CYLINDER ASSY
7-8 S41794001 217—=FA FOOT, A
7-9 018400836 4| F+#F Ik axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
/=10 514974001 2T b PRESSER NUT
7-11 102707002 2| WASHER, PLAIN 4
=12 S41796001 2|x4T WORK CLAMP
7-13 S21716001 2l A F 2 AX10 SCREW, MaAX10
7-14 028040246 2118544 329 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
7-15 102707002 2|4 % WASHER, PLAIN 4
8 541801001 12 UExIor4 FEED PROTECTED PLATE
9 018401036 2| 7H A R aAx10 BOLT, SOCKET M4aX10
10 028040246 28R H 324 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
11 025040236 Ll Fagy VWASHER, PLAIN MM 4
12 S18387007 TP — AIRTURBE, (L=370)
13 S08125000 1T 7% — 2481 AIRTUBE, 4-51 (L=410)
14 S41635000 1| 74— 20az550318 AIRTUBE, 04255 (L=310)
15 541935000 11X 7 — 2042550358 AIRTUBE, 04255 (L = 350)
16 $19557000 Zlafsez=#47 11 MINIATURE UNION, Y4
i 018501636 2|7+ ELF5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
18 028050246 2| gHHE25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
19 025050236 2EZHHXFars WASHER, PLAIN M 5
20 S41802001 NER- RS- FEED PLATE BASE
21 018401036 2|FHHEN ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
22 028040242 2|/ H 529 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
23 025040136 2IESHHE 3%y WASHER, PLAINS 4
24 3 1WF7U15 FEED PLATE
25 519543001 2| WASHER
26 028040246 22 HFHR24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
27 018400636 2|7 FEi bk axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
28 S41804001 112d0¥anx RULLER
29 025040236 2|5 HErFanky WASHER, PLAIN MM 4
30 028040246 2R x2-a VWASHER, SPRING 2-4

i 018400836 2| P+ FEIFaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
32 S41943000 2| T 7H— A042551458 AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 1450)
34 524949000 1|€Q24E 0 b M3X45 CO2 BOLT, M3X45

151-705-202




D1.7 + — & —E§{% / Feeder mechanism / Knopfsortierer / Tricur de boutons
/ Mecanismo de botones

151-705-256



D1.7 « — 4 — &% / Feeder mechanism / Knopfsortierer / Tricur de boutons
/ Mecanismo de botones

REF.NO. CODE |a'Tv Ao NAME OF PARTS RV
1 541511001 1| FAad—-~N—-244 FEEDER BASE PLATE
2 118550001 2| E Sk P, DOWEL PiN
3 017086005 3| - BXED BOLT, Mi8X60
4 028080246 | FHHE28 VWASHER, SPRING 2-8
3 213650001 3|7 2.3%8.5X385T WASHER, 2.3X8.5X385T
B 021080206 {2z a2+ k8 NUT, 2 M2
7 541512001 1+ F¥xFOY9C POSITIONING BLOCK, C
8 018062036 2|7 HE N FEX20 BOLT, SOCKET M&X20
11 028060246 212226 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
12 524089001 1|# L F8x50 BOLT, M8X50
16 021080206 1| At T NUT, 2 M8
17 541960001 L B o RV e o SEMNSORSETTING PLATE
18 018401036 2| FH#EIFaxio BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
19 028040246 PATAT S b - | WASHER, SPRING 2-4
20 025040236 2ESHYHRF 1IN WASHER, PLAIN M 4
21 541513001 W1 A =87 E15 FEEDER TAKE SHELTER PLATE
22 516522000 1725 FlLri- CLAMP LEVER
23 028080242 1582 x2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
24 159947001 1|RFY T L= H2 WASHER, PLAIN 8
25 118550001 2| S R DOWEL PIN
26 S41514001 1lrFEA7OQvoB POSITIONING BLOCK, B
27 018063036 2|7 F I FEXI0 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
28 028060246 PAVAE B - R WASHER, SPRING 2-5
30 541515001 1fhaiFamerra LOOPWIDTH ADJUSTING PLATE
31 516122000 1N BBt il PR AT CLAMP LEVER
3z 028080242 T3 HHx2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
33 159947001 1Ak o L= 4F WASHER, PLAIN 8
34 S41516001 TlrF¥2FT0ven POSITIONING BLOCK, A
35 018063036 2|7+ FEN FEXI0 BOLT, SOCKET M6&X30
37 028060246 2| EHH T 26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
38 S$24250001 TR R gxan BOLT, MEX90
39 021080206 22 a4+ b8 NUT, 2 M8
100 541517000 1| = F TS CYLINDER ARM BRACKET
101 156958001 2|2 A A F R FE LS FEED ROCK ARM STUD
102 018062036 2| FFEI REX20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
103 028060248 2 HE26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
104 076002800 2|27 L7 r6a00222 BALL BEARING, 600277
105 048320242 2| AT T+ SC32 RETAINING RING, C32
106 541518000 2 Eo g ad—F DRIVING CYLIMDER ARM
107 509132001 1|[EFIi—-F%5 PINCH SLEEVE ASSY
107-1 018063022 1|7+ Fexa0 BOLT, SOCKET M&X30
109 541519001 TNV -FrUuraFEss CYLINDERSETTING ARM SHAFT
110 048150142 12734015 RETAINING RING, C15
111 116920001 Pl b e B o e e B S Pt | THRUST RING
112 512134001 1 FhaHdIhS— INNER PRESSER COLLAR
113 012060636 2|7+ ESBXEG SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MBX6
114 S41520001 1|2U2%1-282 CYLINDER CONNECTING ROD
115 509132001 1 L= 2 8 1 E X B PINCH SLEEVE ASSY
115-1 152725000 l|lE-Fa)—F PINCH SLEEVE
115-2 018063022 Pl 7+ Fex30 BOLT, SOCKET M6&X30
118 541521000 12U & —25%109 & CYLINDER ASSY, 25X10
118-1 S$41522000 1|5 U e 8 =25%10 CYLINDER, 25X10
118-2 541523000 1|27+ Y 2% T oA 2 b KNUKLE JOINT
118-3 S41524000 ZlFvaanE: PIN
i18-4 512150000 2|4 =2 I J#mM-5HL-4 TURBE ELEOW, M-5HL-4
119 025100236 2lESH¥HxFI710 WASHER, PLAIN M 10
120 541525001 Tl ag4T CYLINDER SUPPORT
121 018061636 2|7 HEN FBX16 BOLT, SOCKET M&X16
122 028060246 2| ExHH 226 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
123 025060236 2lEZ¥HFTF1me WASHER, PLAIN M 6
124 541526001 TR FYiN=4 o STOPPER BASE
125 018061636 2| F+FEIFex16 BOLT, SOCKET WX 16
126 028060246 2N FHHZ2E WASHER, SPRING 2-6
127 S14874000 W awsFPITu—i SHOCK ABSORBER
129 541527001 e =FUusrsa SENSORSETTING PLATE
130 0AS5401006 1|+~ 2 4X1008B SCREW, PAN (/P VWASHER) M4&X 10

151-705-256




D2 .7 «+ — & —[FE81% / Feeder mechanism /Knopfsortierer/ Tricur de boutons

/ Mecanismo de botones

7 Q? @ 225-1
135/5233%2?5 231
i e[

— 145

jisac]= 155 156
158 160-g5. 154 N6 5 151
- o :-:_"" 'h-q___
_ a-f"'f ﬂ_____d-r-":#«f 1165‘5 153_1
7 161 <hexaM T3 m’% 1532
15?'1 -\_\"-.\_ 15 I .-'
- A } _,-'—\- |
= 1572 gﬁﬁ\ -
157-1 g
L_ﬂiﬁﬂz 150-3
1€l 3
S N
L:-H_,_L__‘\
Y
o
133

212
_,6-7?—211193
' & a1
ﬁ?@f@—m?
) 1 256 AT 250 | 3350808¢
7 267 g
2?2 258—_\{:\% ‘2[59 257 231
2:3—---%#; oz 260 %
a1 X m @LL
51 H“_‘;%-i 2
2na : 399
R

237

225-2

148
i — 7 H S~ 7 H B — 7R
{ For Thin materials locp / For Medium materials Im}p { For Heavy materials loop
o — e — ~ L oy iy e
| 241 33 | 241 234
I 238
| 242 QR ,aﬂz ,»1
2 |
o | i
[~20 237 diith “25” 237 &}
246 Tovea ML NGOG e OO

151-705-256

W .

v@



L @

L@®

D2.7 « — A& —[H{% /Feeder mechanism /Knopfsortierer / Tricur de boutons
/ Mecanismo de botones

REF.NO. CODE |a'ty Y NAME OF PARTS RV

131 541528001 1wt — 4 SENSOR DOG

132 0e0400816 11781 2 KAXS SCREW, BIND M4X8

133 $41529001 p A E R e Bt N P S FORK UNIT GUIDE SHAFT

134 012500536 4| TP+ =S5%5 SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
135 514874000 T avaemdFu—is SHOCK ABSQORBER

136 541530001 dletr— U wssa SENSORSETTING PLATE

137 060400816 Q|10 FAXE SCREW, BIND M4X8

138 (25040236 8 ot s e g e S S M WASHER, PLAIN M 4

142 541912001 1\F=FH—-—FHHIT FORK GUARD SUPPORT

143 018061436 2| 7H+ENFEX1A BOLT, SOCKET Mex14

144 028060246 2 EHFHR26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6

145 (25060236 2lesHHEFaI6 WASHER, PLAIN M &

146 541913000 Th—=2H—Fi FORK GUARD, 1

147 004400814 2|+ %5 0448 SCREW, FLAT M4&X8

148 541914000 k=7 H—= 2 FORK GUARD, 2

149 531258001 1+ %5 04ax6 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

150 S41531001 1o —FAr4 3 CYLINDER BASE ASSY

150-1 541532001 T il = o CYLINDER BASE

150-2 S41533000 . o B B o 8 ) FLANGE BUSHING

150-3 060400616 21754 > KMEXE SCREW, BIND M4X6

151 018061436 2| 7H+HE0 FEX14 BOLT, SOCKET MeX14

152 028060246 FAVAR 3 b X WASHER, SPRING 2-6

153 541534000 113 U 24 16x80% = CYLINDER ASSY, 16X40

153-1 541535000 113 1) 2 4 16X480 CYLINDER, 16X40

153-2 512150000 2|3 — A T IR M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, Mi-5HL-4

154 146354001 2|HH WASHER, PLAIN 5

155 153218001 N2 RS- LOWER THREAD RETAINER COLLAR
156 S41536001 1o )edLrussn CYLINCER CONMNECTING PLATE
157 S41537000 121) 2 4 16x1254 = CYLINDER ASSY, 16X125

157-1 541538000 112U -5 16X125 CYLINDER, 16X125

157-2 512150000 2|l =2 T IFHM-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4

158 537454000 (N e i a7 0 TR I g X KMUCLE JOINT

159 541539001 T\ Hx Eita GUIDE SHAFT

160 021500216 2lze 249 k5 NUT, 2 M5

161 028050246 2|13 FH 25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

162 028050246 T|WixFH 325 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

190 028030246 PRS- &7 - B WASHER, SPRING 2-3

191 541540000 &= 2F 2 R FORK BRACKET, R

192 S12004000 4lp=rFJFwia LINEAR BLUSH

193 045400806 | 2| +F T Z4XaDe SCREW, PARN (5/P WASHER) MAXE
194 523653001 L I i - A G R A SLIDE BASE STOPPER

195 062300502 2|+~ 33x5 SCREW, PAN M3X5

186 512054000 119343 CUSHION

197 062401076 1l+~3ax10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

198 025040236 1\lEZ#FHarFarna VWASHER, PLAIN M 4

199 541541001 |E—1AFr-avkFy FORK POSITIOM DETECTOR DOG
200 S41630001 1|h—t 522V E4S2 FORK POSITION DETECTOR DOG, 2
201 018401036 2|7 HH I Faxio BOLT, SOCKET M4X10

202 028040246 2|/ FH AT 24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

210 028040246 2|MEFH 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

211 541542001 1|E =~ PIN

212 048050142 | L R - M R RETAINING RING, C5

213 012400436 2|7FETax4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT7) M4X4
1214 541544001 1V P iy GUIDE SHAFT
1215 012060636 1|7+ EF6x6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M&X6
216 541545001 NFE=Z2A51 K1 % FORK SLIDE PLATE

217 018501236 2| FT+E i h5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

Z18 028050246 2|25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

219 (26050136 | 2lESH¥HEraH %S WASHER, PLAINS 5

151-705-256




D2. 7 « -~ & —{R / Feeder mechanism / Knopfsortierer/ Tricur de boutons
/ Mecanismo de botones

%—19?

196 '-198

|y

24 & l210]
B,
228

cqmaﬁﬁéa—-——-229

= 200
=Cao g
202
J%—--~——--201
|“Hl.
229 | -
224
I — T R — R Zi40— 7R
{For Thin materials loop { For Medium materials loop { For Heavy materials loop
_-—_ll—_——-——"__'l-',ﬁ" ___________
| i =243 235 237 k
| 2381 | ] f55al
242 I
| | 244 B il
t | "'-.H‘ E\ ’
250 - | ~_250 :
e d 1 s Bl o
246~ . 3#d8o 248 [ ™| 1000 236 )

151-705-256



D2 .7 « — 4 —[E{® / Feeder mechanism /Knopfsortierer /Tricur de boutons
/ Mecanismo de botones

REF.NO. CODE |qTy B o NAME OF PARTS RV
220 541543000 A=t iz irot F FORK BRACKET, F
221 018501636 2|7 F+# 0 b5XI16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
222 028050246 2|83 FHR25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
223 025050136 2lES¥HAaF 25 WASHER, PLAINS 5
224 021500216 2|23+ 2 |5 NUT, 2 M5
225 541548000 2IA=%U =231 42047 3 ROTARY CYLINDER ASSY, 20
225-1 541549000 2IA—42 -3 ROTARY CYLINDER
225-2 512150000 4l — 2T NFM-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
226 541550000 F4 RV L el PR o i | CYLINDERSETTING BASE
227 018402536 4|7 F ik axzs BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
228 513330001 A1z Hh SPRING HOOK
229 516422001 2|EFnix SPRING
230 541551001 2HC = flle= i A2 2 5 ROTARY CYLINDER SHAFT
231 110367001 2|44 % VWASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
232 012500536 2|7+ E Z5x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
251 541556101 2N AXH TR DS LOQSEN LOOP PRESSER SET PLATE
252 018501036 417 +HEN 5XI0 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
253 028050246 4l x5 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
254 S41557001 (REREE LOOSEN LOQP PRESSER FOOT, F
255 S41558001 (I ERIEE LOOSEN LOOP PRESSER FOOT, B
256 521715001 d 2y K3 7aXe SCREW, M4X6
257 541559000 TlR—2htFR B FORK STOPPER
258 018401636 2|7 F 0 ax16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
259 028040246 2|24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
260 025040236 2les¥HrFaIg VWASHER, PLAIN M 4
261 S41560001 1[Hr— YUY RA COVERSETTING PLATE, A
262 541561001 L A LY RV o COVERSETTING PLATE, B
263 018401036 4|7+ Hik axi0 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
264 028040246 AlrixiF#izz-a WASHER, SPRING 2-4
265 541563109 1|7 F=hit=— FEEDER COVER
1266 0A5400806 4|+~ % 3 axape SCREW, PAN (/P WASHER) M4Xx8
267 028040246 LTS Su ik = VWASHER, SPRING 2-4
268 025040236 dlesFHIFII4 VWASHER, PLAIN M 4
270 S43634001 APV RS CONNECTTING PLATE
271 018400836 2|7 #a - axs BOLT SOCKET, M4X8
272 028040246 2|24 VWASHER, SPRING 2-4
273 025040236 2lesHhirFang WASHER, PLAIN M 4
<A FWIL—H > < For Medium materials loop >
234 541622001 2|k=9h+dB FORK, B
236 (012400436 A7k Z4x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
237 541553000 2= TV ia FORK BUSHING
238 048120142 Al 222 =012 RETAINMING RING, C12
241 541623001 2|Fm—7 a8 FORK SHAFT, 1.8L
242 541624001 2| —7ir470.88 FORK SHAFT, 1.85
250 012400436 4|7+ E Faxa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4dx4
AT "OPTION PARTS
<L —T7H > < For Thin materials loop >
233 541552001 2ik—2 hFFA FORK, A
<W-hEHL-TH> < For Thin & medium materials loop >
241 541623001 2|R—T o180 FORK SHAFT, 1.8L
242 S41624001 2|7 — & &7 47 3RS FORK SHAFT, 1.85
<FEHIL-7E> < For Heavy materials loop >
235 541625001 2= hF+dC FORK, C
243 541626001 2l =2 7200 FORK SHAFT, 2.0L
244 541627001 2lR— L4208 FORK SHAFT, 2.05
<ML —TH > < For Heavy materials loop >
246 541931001 =% h+5ays FORK ASSY, A
<hFEHL- B> < For Medium materials loop >
247 541932001 1|E—2hF+rded s FORK ASSY, B
<FEiL-7H> < For Heavy materials ioop>
248 S41933001 1|k—2h+FCr s FORK ASSY, C

151-705-256




D3 .7 « — 4 — 1% / Feeder mechanism / Knopfsortierer / Tricur de boutons
/ Mecanisme de botones

&)

348-1 348-1

320-2 | [ 3201

=

+ 7 i g i BR

/ OPTION PARTS

344 343
|

{ ____ﬂ;— e :
D
¥ T\ 350 1337

333
ciahg
362 &
"\"_ % ] -
e 343-1—@?55, 3 L2
347——35 @J}JPI e 336 8557
354—:3:: = f%‘ G2l (s 347 ______,-*""
359---@’”"j"\J,“J ]

¥ |
349~ '\LJ\‘* 342

360
309 \ \—352
" —351

151-705-256



D3. 7 4 —Z —E{R /Feeder mechanism / Knopfsortierer / Tricur de boutons
/ Mecanismo de botones

REF.NO. CODE [q'ry Bl XA NAME OF PARTS RV
300 $41562008 | 1|lw—v1=waq LOOP UNIT BASE l
301 156958001 ra A - A e B FEED ROCK ARM STUD
302 018062536 3|+ b EX2S BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
303 028060246 3|t HEre WASHER, SPRING 2-6
304 541564001 Tl =k Ry o & PRESSER UNIT SETTING PLATE
305 018051636 3| PFFENR5XIE BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
306 028050246 CHPAT N s B e WASHER, SPRING 2-5
307 S41565001 1|25 148 —~—28 SLIDER BASE, B
308 018401036 2|7 HEN Fax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
309 028040246 A PR s A | VWASHER, SPRING 2-4
310 541566001 1|25 1 4&~=2F SLIDER BASE, F
311 018401036 2| FF# b axin BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
312 028040246 2/ FHH x4 VWASHER, SPRING 2-4
313 158722002 2| HH 342 WASHER, PLAIN 4.2
314 541567001 2|V — R g ap CYLINDER SETTING PLATE, A
315 533896001 AT EFFL Y Ta SUCTION OPENING CONECTING PLATE
316 018400836 217+ b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
calrs 018401036 2|7 +#E Nk ax1o BOLT, SOCKET M4X 10
318 028040246 iz H 324 VWASHER, SPRING 2-4
320 S41568000 2|2 w4 —10xa5y 3 CYLINDER ASSY, 10X45
320-1 541569000 2|51 A — 1045 CYLINDER, 10X45
320-2 512150000 2|+ — AT IFHM-5HL-4 TUBE ELEOW, M-5HL-4
321 0214003216 Alat sy kg NUT, 3 M4
322 541570001 A PR E i ST CYLINDER STOPPER
323 018400836 2|7 HF Ik axs BOLT, SOCKET MidX8
324 541571001 2|25 H=—F=HY | SLIDER BERACKET
325 541572001 2I0YFABT 14 ROD PRESSER PLATE
326 060400816 41/31 > Faxs SCREW, BIND M4X38
327 028040246 Loz HFH 324 WWASHER, SPRING 2-4
328 541573001 221 =-HA1F SLIDER GUIDE
329 541574001 2(AS T HH S FAN=H SLIDER GUIDE SPACER
330 004400814 4|+ %S 4axs SCREW, FLLAT Max8
331 541575001 1) e = b1 4288 CYLINDERSETTING PLATE, BB
332 541576001 TP =p U i1 ABF CYLINDER SETTIMNG PLATE, BF
333 018401036 A T FF N +ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
334 028040246 iz WA 324 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
335 025040236 diesHisrFaga WASHER, PLAIN M 4
336 SA41577007 T =FFHIT L)V 5r14B LOOP PRESSER SETTING PLATE, B
337 541578001 1(=FFHT pUYr4E LOOP PRESSER SETTIMG PLATE, F
338 018400836 A FF+ I | axg BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
339 028040246 AlIixFH 220 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
340 025040236 4iles¥lizFag, WASHER, PLAIN MM 4
341 S41579001 1 I i s LOOP PRESSER, B
342 541580001 1| Vi=721HIF LOOP PRESSER, F
345 018400836 4|7+ F Ik axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
346 028040246 GlisFHHE2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1347 S47911001 2 =T 1 05= LOOP WIPER
1348 541581000 2|0 A —10%30%Y 3 CYLINDER ASSY, 10X30
348-1 541582000 2|31) A —10x320 CYLINDER, 10X30
348-2 S12150000 2| — AT ILFEM-5HL-8 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
349 541583001 |4z 70V ~e PRESSER ELOCK, B
350 541584001 11470V %5F PRESSER BLOCK, F
351 S05356000 ZlHEs A TA BUTTOMN PRESSER, A
352 541585001 (I i o e o ] - LOCP PRESSER, UB
353 541586001 1 —=FFHITUF LOOP PRESSER, UF
354 012400436 2| FFEZaxa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
355 541587001 2{rigawFOvy WIDTH NARROW ELOCK
356 155103001 21d 31318 SHGLULDER SCREW, SM3.18
357 028040246 2| gHH 524 VWASHER, SPRING 2-4

151-705-256




D3.7 1 — 4 —E% / Feeder mechanism / Knopfsortierer / Tricur de boutons

/ Mecanismo de botones

F 7 i a B

{ OPTION PARTS

151-705-256

. ®




D3. 7 « — & —[E{& / Feeder mechanism / Knopfsortierer/ Tricur de boutons
{ Mecanismo de botones

REF.NO. CODE g7y B Ao ! NAME OF PARTS RIVI
358 S41588001 2| Pt 1% GUIDE SPRING
359 012400436 2| FH+ESaxna SET SCREW, SOCKET {FT) M4ax4
360 541589001 (N FAYAES EcVAs-A:) SPRING, WIDTH NARROW (B)
361 541590001 N FAYAL= B FAT-1- SPRING, WIDTH NARROW (F)
362 012400436 2|7+ ESaxa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4Xa4
363 541591001 TJ=Frphi ki)W rs LOOP HOLD SETTING PLATE
364 018400836 2| FHHEIraxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
365 028040246 2| FHx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
366 025040236 2lEZ¥HEXFaIrms WASHER, PLAIN M 4
367 S41592001 =T hira LOOP HOLD PLATE
368 018400836 2|7 FHFE N axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
369 028040246 AT i - A WASHER, SPRING 2-4
370 025040236 2lESYAHZFIh WASHER, PLAIN M 4
375 541596001 1 e=F 44 IF LOOPSUPPORT, F
376 018400636 2| FFHEI - axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
377 028040246 2R H 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
378 025040236 2lesH¥HrFarhg WASHER, PLAIN M 4
382 018400836 2V T+ | axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
383 028040246 21X 204 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
384 025040236 2leFYHErF s VWASHER, PLAIN M 4
< it RIFE56 mmERE > < For Stitch interval Max. 56mm >
380 541604001 1 IHTEA %A UPPER GUIDE PLATE, A
T TR “ OPTION PARTS ”
343 541594001 1= 2+4 1708 LOOP PRESSER, 70B
344 541595001 1| =7 F 4 X70F LOOP PRESSER, 70F

151-705-256




D4 . 7« — 4 —B{%& / Feeder mechanism / Knopfsortierer/ Tricur de boutons
/ Mecanismo de botones

@@

528
p - i L

151-705-256



8

D4. 7 « — % —[&f%k / Feeder mechanism / Knopfsortierer / Tricur de boutons
/ Mecanismo de botones

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 28 &
400 S41621001 llaz=w k4o
401 156958001 Z|ZA N T D Fia
402 018062536 2| PRI k625
403 028060246 2 aFH 226
404 S41597001 1E—a kUS4
405 018501236 2| FHHEIFEX12
406 028050246 2| FH 225
407 025050236 2IESH¥HRAFars
408 541598000 M2 Ex—s9z
409 018401036 A|F+F I Faxig
420 S41600000 1|R704s v kB
421 012400436 2|FF+ESaxa
422 523696101 TF2UQ=57=14
423 514924001 @=L F4
424 012400436 1| PHEaxa
425 507129001 1Mty ras—
426 014060622 2| FTFFARVEXEY R E
427 048130242 2P AP FFIHCI13
428 514919000 21872136022
429 523697001 1\0=34%
430 523698001 1A =1
431 523699101 1|#20n0-5
432 012400436 2|FFESa%a
433 514920000 12704 Y kA
434 012400436 2|7+ ESaxa
435 $41602000 1lFx—2
436 S41603001 1|ZFOF Y khii—
437 018401036 2|7 +HFEN Faxio
438 028040246 215544 2.
439 025040236 2lESHHERFIY,
440 S15700009 Ty ==
441 014680422 2| FF kAR 377 4=
442 541606000 1700541k
443 G18401036 2|7FFEI Faxi10
444 028040246 2|1k 520
445 025040236 Z|lEZ Y HEF Lo
446 159114001 AV EFEF LR
447 140947002 1P RFIaviry
448 021400202 2|22 kg
449 541925001 1|F¥3 -
450 514958101 1|a-F 2 ks
451 018401036 2|FFHENLFAX10
452 028040246 | 2|1z ¥H 24
453 025040236 2IES¥HrFan,
454 523701101 HELF Y'Y
455 062400816 2|+~ 046x8
456 523702201 17 ¥ -2z
456-1 523703101 1| F =2
456-2 541526001 1|F 4 2ILB
456-3 541927001 1F 42 IF
456-4 060300516 41754 2 F3xs
456-5 028030246 Glisz¥H 223
456-6 105161004 d|¥H 2
457 018401036 2| F Al b ax1o
458 S14946101 HIPE L 325 N -
459 018401036 2| FHFEIkaxi
460 028040246 2|83 HHF2-4
461 025040236 ZlesH¥HExFINg
462 514949101 1|\Y¥xFPoFa1—4

NAME OF PARTS

UMIT BASE

FEED ROCK ARM STUD

BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
WASHER, SPRING 2-6

MOTOR SETTING PLATE

BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
WASHER, SPRING 2-5
WASHER, PLAIN M 5

PULSE MOTOR ASSY

BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
SPROCKET WHEEL, B

SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
FEED ROLLER ARM

ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT

SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
SET SCREW COLILAR

SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
RETAINING RING, C13

BALL BEARING, 136072
ROLLER SHAFT

SPACER

FEED ROLLER

SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
SPROCKET WHEEL, A

SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
CHAIN

SPROCKET WHEEL COVER
BOLT, SOCKET M4X 10
WASHER, SPRING 2-4
WASHER, PLAIN M 4

KNOB

SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
FEED ROLLER GUIDE

BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
VWASHER, SPRING 2-4
WASHER, PLAIN M 4

SPRING

ADJUST SCREW

NUT, 2 M4

SUB LEVER

ROLLER STOPPER

BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
WASHER, SPRING 2-4
VWASHER, PLAIN M 4
CHANNEL SUPPORT

SCREW, PAN M4X8

CHANNEL ASSY

CHANMNEL BASE, L

CHANNEL, B

CHANRNEL, F

SCREW, BIND M3X4

WASHER, SPRING 2-3

WASHER

BOLT, SOCKET M4X10

JOINT SENSOR BASE

BOLT, SOCKET M4Xi0
WASHER, SPRING 2-4
WASHER, PLAIN M 4

JOINT ACTUATOR

151-705-256

R




D4. 7 « — & — & / Feeder mechanism / Knopfsortierer/ Tricur de boutons
/ Mecanismo de botones

151-705-256



L Jd

D4 .7 ¢« — & — % /Feeder mechanism / Knopfsortierer / Tricur de boutons
[ Mecanismo de botones

REF.NO. CODE |qQTy B o NAME OF PARTS RVY
463 514950001 LIS I— I 2 SPRING
464 149864001 1St kh S — SET SCREW COLLAR
465 100402004 2|k 235357 SET SCREW, SM3.57
466 514947101 T Ao JOINT SENSOR BASE
467 018400836 2| P FHENAKB BOLT, SOCKET M4AXE
468 028040246 28 HH 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
469 025040236 2|z Fans WASHER, PLAIN M 4
470 S14948101 1|3t viivg ADJUST SHAFT, 6
471 025040236 TleEsYHizFacns WASHER, PLAIN M 4
472 048030346 1|k & TE3 RETAINING RING, E3
473 540518000 1M=FE-tu LOOP SENSOR ASSY
474 018300636 2| T ~3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
475 018301236 2| FHFEN R 1x12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
476 028030246 AligHFAH 323 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
477 025030236 2leSHHrFans WASHER, PLAIN M 3
478 021300103 21+ b1 23 NUT, 1 M3
480 541620009 l|hYaz=d k& KMNIFE UNIT BASE
481 018501636 2|7 FHFENF5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
482 028050246 218 HH 325 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
483 025050236 2|lESHHFFays WASHER, PLAIN M 5
484 541607001 L B i PR i | “MIFE ROTARY BASE
485 541608001 1NAXRABIFH12 KMNIFE ROTARY BASE, 2
486 004400814 3|+ %7 24x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
487 S41618001 TINFY YT BEARING PRESSER
488 076906800 1|8 %45 90622 BALL BEARING, 6906227
484 519959101 F| A= SPACER
490 151626001 3|5 %3574 SCREW, FLAT M3.57X14
491 $15002200 1130 #25%15%7 £ CYLINDER ASSY, 25X15
491-1 S15003100 1] 0 #25%15 CYLIMNDER, 25X15
491-2 523741000 2IT o= ams ELBOW UNION, 4MM5
492 018503536 4| 7+ E Ik 5x35 BOLT, SOCKET M5X35
494 S41609000 T U & = 16X30%4 2 CYLINDER ASSY, 16X30
494-1 524175000 1) 2 A 16X30 CYLINDER, 16X30
494-2 512150000 2|H =2 T I EM-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
494-3 537454000 s+ venigs.p KNUCLE JOINT
495 541610001 L P . FULCRUM SHAFT, 2
]495 048050142 1| bxT7 34 3khes RETAINING RING, C5
497 S41611001 17024 FULCRUM SHAFT
498 048050142 1WrAT 2 INCS RETAINING RING, C5
502 541612001 ThA A korst KMIFE STOPPER
5032 018400836 1|7+ F I+ axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8&
510 527852001 1AXFHAT K.NIFE BASE
511 018401636 2|FHFE N LEX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
512 028040246 21 xFH 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
513 025040236 TESHFHEFmarh WASHER, PLAIN M 4
514 S41613001 (I EEAVY, BT, KMIFE CONNECTING BAR
5l 5 541619001 1A Z2¥%3 121 KNIFE JOINT
516 021500102 2|7+ k1335 MUT, 1 M5
517 523709001 Tyt K rrss MOWVABLE KNIFE
518 148417001 1| ¥ k74,37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
519 523710001 1T{e=F44T LOOPSUPPORT
520 105288001 22 3iizag SCREW, 5M2.38
521 23711001 1|4 FT ot MOVABLE KMNIFE GUIDE
522 541615001 1=FHHIT LOOPSLUPPORT, T
523 S13385001 1|2 % 2 4%357%10 SCREW, SM3.57X10
524 025350236 l|leSHH3Far3s VWASHER, PLAIN M 3.5
525 100257010 3| A F 37357 SCREW, SM3.57
526 527853001 RS AT e MOVAEBLE KMIFE PRESSER
h27 018300822 2| FH+FE b8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8

151-705-256



D4. 7 «+ — & — % / Feeder mechanism/Knopfsortierer/ Tricur de boutons
[ Mecanismo de botones

4‘91

491-2 A08
| 49|1-1E L#EM-S

151-705-256



L &

L&

D4 .7 « — & — & / Feeder mechanism / Knopfsortierer / Tricur de boutons
{ Mecanismo de botones

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY b Ao NAME OF PARTS RIVI
528 028030242 218w Hx2-3 VWASHER, SPRING 2-3
529 523713001 =AY - FIXED KNIFE HOLDER
530 018401422 2| FHFENRaxia BOLT, SOCKET M4X14
531 028040242 2| xFH x4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
532 523714001 Tz FIXED KNIFE
£33 523715001 {1 [ Tl R FIXED KNIFE SHAFT
534 141542001 2|%5 2318 SCREW, FLATSM3.18
535 S35020001 ¢ Z2|AFLA=-2AF UL 4 SPREDER SPRING
536 S23717001 L = AT s e FIXED KNIFE SUPPORT
537 018401222 2|FFHHEI Fax2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
538 028040242 2|83 H x2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
539 S23718001 TEFUS2ZTHTE CLIPFING DISPOSAL GUIDE
540 018300622 1| F+#I+3Xs BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
541 028030242 1/ HFHx2.3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
551 S41601001 122X HIE=4 CLIPPING DISPOSAL COVER, A
552 541614001 1{i--FH+# 1B LOOP SUPPORT, B
553 018401236 ZIFFHENBAXL2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
554 028040246 2| xHFH 24 WASHER, SFRING 2-4
555 025040236 2l rFarmg VWASHER, PLAIN N 4
556 523794001 102X Hhii—8 CLIPPING DISPOSAL COVER, B
557 052300605 2|F N2 56 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M3X6

151-705-256




E. TEhEH& / Lower shaft mechanism / Untere Welle / Mécanisme de i'arbre inférieur
{ Mecanismo del eje inferior

21
e PR T TR B -
l §—14 -3 Hxhr
1 |
! %M-Z H‘x‘&
|M-E B ; I
14 -1 — "_T
Iy 1 i ]
-_;-_ '.I' i |
1 : : ||
18! j aqm 3
| ]"-1-‘4 - '_ | 1 }:
: 5 3 141514-5144!2
14— 4-a | !‘
\ it 2
s
| \ 7
15 16 17

118-705-305

«®

«®



L&

E. T#ARIR / Lower shaft mechanism / Untere Welle / Mécanisme de I'arbre inférieur
/ Mecanismo del eje inferior

REF.NO. CODE |qTy Ao NAME OF PARTS RV
1 141786001 195y ragnszy CRANK ROD SHOULDER SCREW
2 100090004 1+ +7.14 NUT, SM7.14
3 014680622 FPHrxxa379%% SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
a 152245001 HEEE 2 ROCK GEAR
5 $37978051 HELREE Y ROCK GEAR SHAFT
6 181995001 ey ras—9z SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6-1 101706001 2| b A% D635 SET SCREW, SME.35
7 614760622 1|7+ k#2595 SET SCREW, SOCKET 5M5.95
8 541710001 IPEPTEE: LOWER SHAFT ASSY
9 S37981051 Woasoaan LOWER SHAFT BUSH
10 014760622 1|7+ r £ 2 U505 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
11 152678001 1fHwFIamey s SHUTTLE HOOK ADJUST STUD
12 081003670 oy % pws O RING, PW3
13 503704001 ey ph5—23 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
13-1 014770622 2|7+ r A2 v6350 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
14 S02427201 NEE T ES e SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY
14-1 502428001 EEE R L SHUTTLE RACE BASE
14-2 502429101 1Nhwd b7 o SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE
14-3 062660412 2|+~ 3318-40%4 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4
14-4 152683001 e LAV SHUTTLE HOOK BASE SET CLAW
14-5 152684101 riEE T E A EY LT SHUTTLE HOOK BASE SPRING
14-6 402887001 2[4 3222 WASHER, 3.2
14-7 062660712 2[4~ 2318-20X7 SCREW, PAN SI3.18-40X7
14-8 153050000 A T IE e ) SHUTTLE RACE BASE FELT
14-9 S02877000 | 2|4 5 & Taxa WICK, 4X4 (L = 350)
15 013760612 1| b % % 25954 # 3 SET SCREW, (CP) S\M5.95
16 152678001 1awFamey s SHUTTLE HOOK ADJUST STUD
17 081003670 10U =~ 5 pws QO RING, PW3
18 048080342 1|k #7E8 RETAINING RING, E8
19 S41712001 1|RS118= DRIVER
20 018501422 1|7+ #J h5%14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
21 120438001 I EDEE A= DOWEL PIN
100 152686001 IEEE L SHUTTLE HOOK BASE, B
101 515663991 1 +Hnwianas s SHUTTLE HOOK BOX ASSY, |.B
102 $18974101 1|HE =24 3 LaN BOBBIN CASE ASSY, LAN
102-1 516074101 1|r=2Fa S sriia TENSION SPRING, A
102-2 516492101 1| EE =Ry SCREW, BOBBIN CASE SPRING
102-3 515667001 1oemsodn s BOBBIN TENSION SPRING
103 S15665001 1] E s La BOBBIN, LA,

118-705-305



. TERE ¥ 1 — JLEHR / Lower shaft module mechanism / Medule fur untere Welle
/ Mécanisme de module d’ arbre inférieur / Mecanimo de médulo de eje inferior

151-705-311

«®

«®



F. T#E > 2 — JLEIR / Lower shaft module mechanism / Module fiir untere Welle
/ Mécanisme de moduie d’ arbre inférieur / Mecanimo de médulo de eje inferior

REF.NO. CODE  |aTy b NAME OF PARTS RV
2 120438001 ThEsfa oy DOWELPIN
3 048260242 1bADTFFI2C26 RETAINING RING, C26
4 S41808000 NEE PP CILSEAL
5 072600080 115734 %% 600022 BALL BEARING, 600022
b 541809000 | E7oaiir—2 BALL BEARING CASE
8 012500536 1|7+ ES5x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
9 048260242 1| A2 TFH+IC26 RETAINING RING, C26
15 072600080 12 =39 24 600022 8ALL BEARING, 600022
317 54181000+ 1(BM2 T 2 dr 27 %7 EM-CRANK SHAFT
13 048100142 1A 2 310 RETAINING RING, C10
14 S09027001 Tes¥HE 3210 WASHER, PLAIN S 10
15 072512260 1RSSR RNTULS THRUST BEARING
16 541811000 2|25 A HEHE WASHER, THURST
17 541812001 1|AbLALU—="7F CAM SLEEVE
18 541813001 L B U A THREAD TRIMMING CAM
19 013719412 2l AZTATET RS SET SCREW, (CP) S\M4.76
20 1505940017 | B (2 e B R SET SCREW COLLAR
21 014760622 2|7+ X 323595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
22 541814000 20U EZLE A8 ROD STOPPER, 1.6
25 541815001 1|BMZ S -0V F4& & EM-CRANK ROD ASSY
27 541812001 M E Ll e E ROCK GEAR
28 S41820001 T|F I BUSHING
25 122257001 1[#H 2 VWASHER
30 151602002 2|k A 3ia3y SET SCREW, SiM4.37
31 153596001 2184 % WASHER
32 S41821001 1 ERr R iy B R ROCK GEARSHAFT
33 012500536 1|7+ E F5K5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
34 541822001 1ih=ire SHUTTLE HOOK SHAFT
35 541823001 1|hwifa Aaa s SHUTTLE HOOK SHAFT BUSHING ASSY
35-1 513744001 1|== Ko a5y MEEDLE BEARING, 9.53
35-2 541824001 1|hviie 2ail SHUTTLE HOOK SHAFT BUSHING
36 503490001 MMevrhs—2% SET SCREVV COLLAR ASSY
36-1 115127001 1Y bhS— SET SCREW COLLAR
36-2 013710512 | 2|b Az ¥a764 3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76
37 502556001 2| HFHx WASHER
39 152678001 1|hzFanteyss SHUTTLE HOOK ADJUST STUD
40 081003670 10U »7pw3 0O RING, PW3
41 012500536 1| P+ ES5Xs5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5SX5
42 541825001 1[#rhva1BM7 = SHUTTLE HOQK BASE ASSY, BV
42-1 S41826001 1% M4 8M SHUTTLE HOOK BASE
42-2 502429101 N B O A R o SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE
42-3 062660412 3| F~3318-20%4 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4
42-4 152683001 2FFRT U AT A SHUTTLE HOOK BASE SET CLAW
4.2-5 152684101 o s B SR, A SHUTTLE HOOK BASE SPRING
42-6 AQ2887001 2|FHFE32 WASHER, 3.2
A42-7 062660712 2|+~ a318-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X7
4.2-8 153050000 P o i B B gl o [ P SHUTTLE RACE BASE FELT
42-9 028350243 1 2eH 3235 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5
42-10 025030335 TeZH¥HE 13 WASHER, PLAIN L 3
42-11 502877000 219 2 ETaxa WICK, 4X4 (L= 350)
43 012500536 1|FP#+EZ5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
44 152678001 1AsFaneyig SHUTTLE HOOK ADJUSTSTUD
45 081003670 1]0U = 4 pw3 O RING, PW3
46 048080342 1|k £ T7ER RETAINING RING, E8
47 S41712001 1|FS 1= DRIVER
48 018501422 P|F+AI F5x1a BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
52 S41829001 S A R PTA T L, THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SHAFT
53 153526001 RS E WASHER
54 148239001 1| Fadvehs - THRUST COLLAR

151-705-311



F. TEHE > 2 — JEiR / l.ower shaft module mechanism / Module fir untere Welle
/ Mécanisme de module d’ arbre inférieur / Mecanimo de médulo de eje inferior

121-705-311



J&

Jdé

F. T#0E > 1 — JLE{R / Lower shaft module mechanism / Module fir untere Welle
/ Mécanisme de modulie d’ arbre inférieur / Mecanimo de médulo de eje inferior

REF.NO. CODE  |QTY oo NAME OF PARTS RIvi|
55 S41830001 1 FFVLIH=0 3 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY
55-1 541831001 11 B0 Lsi— THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
55-2 154590001 138 ¥F42cy 2 ROLLER SHAFT AsSY, C
55-3 105234003 1{#+% ha37 NUT, SM4.37
55-4 028680242 T[S % FH % 2-437 WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37
56 S41850001 1|H sy KR Ysx14 SCREW, M5X14
57 S41832001 LN E L A A SPRING, THREAD TRIMMER
58 107657001 LN EAT: . K SPRING HOOK
59 S41833001 1 bV R Uirr s SET PLATE, THREAD TRIMMER CYL!NDER
B 018400636 2| FHHE Ik axE BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
Bi S41834000 L EELE AR RPE 5y THREAD TRIMIMER CYLINDER
b2 228475000 115 w4 10 1 .9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80
63 541836001 I R U RPVATL o il I THREAD TRIMMER LEVER DRIVING PLATE
b5 028050246 18R HE25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
66 $41943000 1| 74— Z042551458 AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 1450)
b7 531706000 1T F7—F2—Fax1510 AIRTUBE, (L=1510)
68 541837000 1]BMAEY % s EM-PACKING
B9 S41838001 N e i P BEM-SIDE COVER
70 106629002 6| A 2437 SCREW, sM4.37
71 541839001 11Bpss U o 2 BM-NEEDLE PLATE
72 541840001 M FEUiHh THREAD TRIMMER CONMNMNECTING ROD
73 510205001 T Frne s MIOVABLE KNIFE ASSY
74 510208001 1|1 Frnt i <t=04> |WASHER, MOVABLE KNIFE <t=0.4>
14 510208002 117 Bk <t=0.5> |WASHER, MOVABLE KNIFE <t=0.5>
14 510208003 1|1 Famnh-i <t=0.6> |VWASHER, MOVABLE KNIFE <t=0.6>
75 S00705001 T Fynhs— MOWABLE KNIFE COILLAR
76 510209101 1|2 237437 SCREW, sSM4.37
17 541738001 11374 FIXED KNIFE
78 111140002 2|4 35238 SCREW, S\M2.38
79 100032004 2|53 7837 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37
80 S10212101 1|7V F+14E NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, £
81 100360003 2453238 SCREW, FLAT S\M2.38
82 S41841009 1lemM7 0% bk Hsi= BM-FRONT COVER
83 S41842000 1|70 kit FROMT PACKING
84 106629002 PEE Y SCREW, SM4.37
85 153208002 rd PEE T SCREW, SM4.37
86 541843009 1]BMbi—R BM-COVER, R
a7 541844009 T1BMA =L BM-COVER, L
a8 060300416 B4 F3IXg SCREW, BIND M3X4
g9 541845000 2|73V EREENYF MAGNET CATCH
90 060300612 A[ri1 2 F M3IX6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
91 S41846001 1|%—18 KEY, 18
92 018400636 2| FHHIFaAXe BOLT, SOCKET MaX6
93 S41847009 1BME— & Hii— EM-MOTOR COVER
94 106629002 1] % 317437 SCREW, 5M4.37
a5 541848000 i B A P RUBBER CAFP, 6.6
97 S41849000 1Ay F 48 COUPLING, 8
100 152686001 t|#+#H~8 SHUTTLE HOOK BASE, B
101 515662991 1|+hAh~wLanasr s LARGE SHUTTLE HOOK BOX ASSY, LA
102 $18974101 1|RE-r— 223 1LAN BOBEIN CASE ASSY, LAN
102-1 5160747101 1|r=ZF 33213 TENSION SPRING, A
102-2 516492101 1| FELr— 22y SCREW, BOBBIN CASE SPRING
102-3 515667001 R A BB Ay BT EOBBIN TENSION SPRING
103 515665001 1|# E LA BOBBIN, LA

151-705-311



G1. #85HMER{R / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

9

32 35

118-705-350



Jo

W

G1.#5diREEER / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

NANME OF PARTS

REF.NO. CODE lgTY bod o
1 152948001 1A IETETEF
2 507333001 I E - VAT
3 S07456000 1E==NFa=TF
d 148738000 1|7 2E%
= 107148001 1T|ZTMk
o] 537983001 1o dsdarad4HT
7 062680612 1|+ ~3437-30%6
8 (325680232 HeZ¥HEF1rra.37
9 V28680242 T/t #H22-a37
10 510478000 1aYE$ara?2Ti
11 534986000 1|E=nFa-F
12 153920001 1|17 % £Eax4
13 107149001 17z n
14 521527001 1|ForEesaradsr
15 510162201 [REAYE: il Ntk o e
16 060670512 1[ria 2 K357-30X5
k74 537984000 1NE=NFa-—F
18 541715001 {4 2 ET4x4
19 153562001 Ilessze®
20 151927001 1|#5YFF7ITNE
21 104567001 | ] ety i
23 S37985000 1R FH 72N
24 537986000 1|E=nFa-—7F
25 518093100 17 2 ET4ax4
26 145547001 1|F1—-FFRLa
27 062670512 1|4 ~2357-90X5
28 S$37987001 (e e e o e e e/
29 S37988000 1SS 2amazr b
30 062680612 1|3 ~214.37-80X6
31 S09043000 TIZ TN b
32 152948001 1|#F T NEYRTE
34 534983000 1|E=nFa—-F
35 534986000 1|E=ZnFa2-F
36 534982000 1|[EznFra-7F
37 153920001 117 2 EFaxa
38 152969001 1l2=-F#4Th 2
39 062670512 1|+ ~20357-40%5
40 148738000 1|7:k%
41 148738000 1|73E%
42 152956001 1|7 3 ETaxa
44 228475000 34w a5 F1.9X80
45 S37984000 1EzZFa1-F
46 541715001 114 % & £axa
50 541716000 1|7 3ZEE

OIL WINDOW

OIL FEEDING PIPE, S

OIL TUBE (L = 160)

WICK, (L = 325)

FELT

WICK SUPPORT

SCREW, PAN S\V14.37-40X6
WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37
VWASHER, SPRING 2-4.37
FELT

OIL TUBE, (L = 135)

WICK, 4X4 (L = 300)

FELT

WICK SUPPORT

WICK SUPPORT

SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5
OIL TUBE, (L = 290}

WICK, 4X4 (L = 800)

FLAT WICK, (L= 150)
CLUTCH FELT

WICK SUPPORT

FELT

OIL TUBE, (L = 440)

WICK, 4X4 (L= 1100)
TUBE HOLDER

SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
FELT SUPPORT

FELT

SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
FELT

OIL WINDOW

OIL TUBE (L = 160)

O!L TUBE (L = 135)

OIL TUBE, (L = 70)

WICK, 4X4 (L = 300)

CORD SUPPORT

SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
WICK, (L = 335)

WICK, (L = 335)

WICK, 4X4 (L = 500)
FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80
OIL TUBE, (L = 290)

WICK, 4X4 (L = 800)
WICK, (L = 80)

118-705-350




G2 . #3HER8{R / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

151-705-350
H . %3, BA{% / Thread wiper mechanism / Fadenwischvorrichtung / Mécanisme de tire-fil
/ Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo

151-705-405

.®

.9



G2 . #5;miEEBIR / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

REF.NO. CODE loTy Y NAME OF PARTS R
1 152948001 1|1 EIRTE OIL WINDOW
Z 541852000 1NE=Z=-NFa—F OIL TUBE, (L = 480)
3 541853001 1 EETaxa WICK, 4X4 (L =700)
4 534982000 1| E=nFa—F OIL TUBE, {L=70)
5 541855001 12 ETFaxa WICK, 4X4 (L = 40)
B 140647001 1a-F+ux CORD HOLDER
8 062670512 1|+ ~2357-40%5 SCREWW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
9 S41856000 TBME A F17a44T BEM-BASE WICK SUPPORT
10 106629002 Bl 31437 SCREW, SM4.37
11 S41857001 T|BMES S 2HH4T TII L FELT, BM WICK SUPPORT
12 535001000 ZlF QU R NYLOM RIVET
13 153562001 1] =g e o o FLAT WICK, (L= 150)
14 106436001 1|7k FELT
15 228475000 1) 038 F1.9X%80 FASTENIMNG BAND, 1.9X80
16 507333001 TFz2a2o9F1540 75 OIL FEEDING PIPE, §
151-705-350
H . &34 BIf% / Thread wiper mechanism / Fadenwischvorrichtung / Mécanisme de tire-fil
/ Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo
REF.NO. CODE [Ty £ A o NAME OF PARTS RV
1 507553001 1 bavTs THREAD WIPER
2 541865001 111 k20T 1F THREAD WIPER, F
2 507424001 2 b X238 BOLT, SOCKET SIM3.18X4
4 541866001 A AR W ko THREAD WIPER ARM
5 S41867000 12 U2std 2 CYLINDER ASSY
6 541581000 103U 410X30% 2 CYLINDER ASSY, 10X30
7 S41870001 A PSS YT r5F THREAD WIPER SUPPORT PLATE, F
8 018401036 1|7 450 Faxio BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
9 028040246 1|HiFFH 2 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
10 025040236 HesH¥HaFarna WASHER, PLAIN M 4
‘. S41871001 1|1 bS8 18R THREAD WIPER SUPPORT PLATE, R
12 018400836 2| FrHILkaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
13 028040246 4 AT i - A WASHER, SPRING 2-4
14 025040236 2IESYNEFaa WASHER, PLAIN M 4
15 S41936000 2|T 7H— A042550348 AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 440)
132 541935000 1| 74 — 2042550358 AIRTUSBE, 04255 (L= 350)
18 528741000 MNMEZP—Fa-—-F AIR TUBE, (L =300)
19 519557000 2% =F-T14 MIMIATURE UNION, Y4
20 541943000 2| T 7%= 2042551458 AIR TUBE, 04255 (L= 1450)
21 541872001 (NS FAL-X - 8- 8 - 1- THREAD WIPER SLIDE PLATE, F
22 018400836 2|FFHENaxXE BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
23 028040246 A FAT- S iy - WASHER, SPRING 2-4
24 025040236 2lesH¥HxrFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4
25 S41873001 1|1 FANZTASTFA %R THREAD WIPER SLIDE PLATE, R
26 018400836 2| T+ Faxa BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
27 028040246 2[435 H x 24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
28 025040236 2les¥HarFana VWASHER, PLAIN M &

151-705-405



J. #iB 2 B#R / Threading mechanism / Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de i'enfilage
{ Mecanismo del enhebraco

«®

118-705-401



/ Mecanismo de! enhebrado

J. SRl > BfR / Threading mechanism / Fadenfiihrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I’enfilage

REF.NO. CODE  |[ay Eisdo NAME GF PARTS RVY
1 541719001 1| (e o o = BT r B LUPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY
1-1 S41721001 1|1F3h 5% THREAD TENSION STUD
1-2 541722001 11+ FUISEL TENSION SPRING, L
1-3 541723001 1« F kU ER TENSION SPRING, R
1-4 541724001 2|1 FRYNRERFLI 23 TENSION SPRING GUIDE ASSY
1-5 146124001 1|24 324238 SCREW, SM2.38
1-6 108265009 1|1 FFan 35tk TENSION NUT
1-7 S41725001 RS =V TEMSION RELEASE PLATE
1-8 538274001 11 b NAIR SPRING, TENSION RELEASE
1-9 112712001 2|& s 3 5357 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
1-10 SO7488001 11 Pzl -L PIM, TENSION RELEASE (L)
1=11 158769001 114 b2 R PIN, TENSION RELEASE (R)
i-12 145446001 Bl rFahiys TENSION DISC
1-13 159805001 414 FFaAa 4 S4HT TENSIOMN DISC PRESSER
1-14 149566109 Al FF3H %+ Y b TENSION NUT
1-15 148851001 P EANVIC 8 o o= R AT} THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING
1-16 S41726001 1[4 FbUSARZE by TENSICMN SPRING STOPPER
i-17 S41727001 L I L R A8 ) Ao TENSION SPRING STOPPER, L
1-18 062670512 1|+ ~2357-40%5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5E
1-19 060350812 1|/94 2 F35xs SCREW, BIND M3.5X8
1-20 S08605101 1| A A= — SPACER
1-21 508606001 UEEE COLLAR
1-22 S41728001 1|2 korrery i STOPPER SUPPORT
1-23 S08610101 1|53y vz ADJUST THUMB
1-24 013660672 T FARIIA87HE SET SCREW, (CP)SM3.18
1-25 144105000 dl1FaA i E2o I3 FLANGE WASHER, TENSION SPRING
1-26 144110001 2loE—ig pFI G THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING
1-27 109893002 1[4 2 WASHER
1-28 012400436 1|7+ E 5 4xa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
2 S03303001 1|75 — COLLAR
3 SO7071001 T4 XF4H4 a0 PRESSER BAR LIFTER ROLLER
4 062682012 1|+~ 2437-40%20 SCREW, PAN SM4&.37-40X 20
5 062681212 1|+ ~2437-80%12 SCREW, PAN 5M4.37-40X12
b S41729001 BlP—fLof FF ot ARM THREAD GUIDE
i 153215001 1|74 bHADHT =21 COLLAR, 21
8 0e2671412 1|7 ~3357-50%14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X 14
9 060670612 41/54 2 K357-40%6 SCREW, BIND 5M3.57-40X6
10 S41730001 1WFP—LA FFFAHALF GUIDE, ARM THREAD GUIDE
11 060670612 1]/54 > F357-20%6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
14 S41731001 1|F—4LA A4 ARM THREAD GUIDE
15 021680202 1|+ k252837 MUT, 2 5iV4.37
16 152889001 1NE2WAA RS THREAD RETAIMER
17 062670612 2 |4~ 3 357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

118-705-401



K . FA:ES{% / Bobbin winder mechanism / Spuler / Mécanisme du bobineur
/ Mecanismo del devanadorde la canilla

151-705-402

.®

«®



K . #2&E1% / Bobbin winder mechanism /Spuler / Mécanisme du bobineur
/ Mecanismo del devanadorde la canilla

| REF.NO. CODE [o7Y e A A NAME OF PARTS RV
E‘I 541859009 1 oy TOP COVER ASSY

1-1 541860009 1|97 74 TOP COVER

-2 158574101 N = R B TENSION STUD

1-3 100136001 1|1 FF3 %+ b TENSION NUT

1-4 144110001 iR h—t81 bFT2 iz THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING
i-5 145446001 ZlTkFaAS 45 TENSION DISC

1-6 144105000 l|Famingxh ¥R FLANGE WASHER, TENSION SPRING
1-7 021680202 1+ k232437 NUT, 2 5M4.37

1-8 141590001 1|1 b EAiag THREADING BAR, U

1-9 S41861000 Plezeshisrm 2L CUSHION, L

1-10 S41862000 1|47y 235 CUSHION, S

1-11 100022004 2|+ k595 NUT, SM5.95

1-12 062681212 3|+ 0437-80K12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12

1-13 025680232 IEFHHEFID437 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37

Z S41863009 LN Bl e R B o B BOBBIN WINDER ASSY

2-1 531961009 e e BOBBIN WINDER BASE

2-2 $33902001 1|1 FrTHFE— 2314 BOBBIN WINDER MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE
2-3 008300604 2|+ kX336 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6

2-4 018401236 2| FFEIN A2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12

2-5 110735002 2| H A3 VWASHER

2-b 535032101 2| A 2 26X55 SCREW, M2 .6X5.5

2-7 539903001 1 k=% 2 BOBEBIN WINDER SHAFT

2-8 014300332 2|7+ A EIN3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X3
2-9 154024001 [N Bl = e BOBBIN PRESSER

2-10 154092001 LN B A - B - BOBEIN WINDER CLAW

2-11 014680422 2|FFH R ARXTA3THHEE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) Si4.37
2-12 152361001 1% Li— sOBBIN WINDER LEVER

2-13 152362001 1 K i & - BOBBIN WINDER SHOULDER SCREW
2-14 111942001 P& SPRING, PLATE

2-15 111943001 T #iEHH 2 WASHER

2-16 060660512 1[4 2 K 318-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X5

2-17 152363001 I AT TWIST SPRING, A

2-18 047301042 N AT = e PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3

2-19 152364001 2\Hh35 - COLLAR

2-20 146197001 B O o i THREAD CLAMP ASSY

2-21 $39847001 1N reFE—5272 BOBBIN WINDER MOTOR ASSY
2-21-1 S39908000 1M1 rexE—2 BOBBIN WINDER MOTOR

2-21-2 152507000 1|12 0Z 1 3FD MICRO SWIiTCH, D

2-21-3 152508000 1|74 40P 2FT—4 MICRO ACTUATOR

2-21-4 152509000 1FrQ~0%% %€ NYLON COMMECTOR, E

2-21-5 552851001 2|E 5= FI#1858 TERMINAL PIN, #1854

2-22 152645001 1|HE-FHT 15 BOBBIN HOLD PLATE

2-23 062300616 1|F~am3xe SCREW, PAN M3X6

2-24 025030236 l|esHHxrFa3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3

2-25 158597001 T FTHEREVIT= BOBEIN WINDER STOPPER

2-26 521103000 LH E S PATS- 0 Y BOBEBIN WINDER HARMESS, C
2-27 516669000 1|70F %7 2054 PROTECTOR, 0.5A

2-28 531960009 11 7 hi0— BOEBBIN WINDER COVER

2-29 028260242 2|2 Hr2-28 WASHER, SPRING 2-2.6

2-30 052300606 2|+~ E 36 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
2-31 500505001 218 A2 250+ FMa NUT, CAP M4

3 104450109 2|dLt8 RUBBER CAP, 8

4 541864009 T b= FvaFrUdr12 SETTING PLATE, EOBBIN WINDER ASSY
5 106629002 2| A 3 ia37 SCREW, S\M4.37

151-705-402



L. AL BHR / Thread trimmer mechanism / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung

/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros

. M = Y., e et Y | - PN T, e, VLM, IO I N, PO K DO [P R PR B T R, S O

bl | - - - - - - - -

| =— &4 0 = L WD e e I A LM

| o
®|
- y
|

118-705-403



L. R0 B3R/ Thread trimmer mechanism / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung

/ Mecanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiras

&

REF.NO. CODE  |[gTy B Ao NAME OF PARTS RV
i S38001001 1|1 F%UAL THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 014770622 2|PH P ARTB350:E R SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SMB.35
3 S38002001 L PR o ST, P - SOLENOQID SET PLATE
4 DB0BBOT712 2781 2 Fa37-20x7 SCREW, BEIND SM4.37-40X7
5 154599000 TS et Fr g SOLENOID CUSHION
B 502652001 1|+ 4 % WASHER
7 523836001 L VAPVE S A PTATE B SOLENOQID LEVER ASSY
7-1 SC2654001 U PP A P L e SOLENQID LEVER
7-2 014680622 TNFHbAxTa37043 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.27
8 538003001 L -8 o A PVA S A P L PUSHING LEVER DRIVING LEVER
9 145478101 T & w3076 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
10 538004002 T2 Foli=2 Fwit <i@iS2> |DRIVING LEVER STOPPER,H=0.3 <Mark2>
10 S3B004003 HZ Folsi-Z kWit <iiS3 = |DRIVING LEVERSTOPPER, H=06 <Mark3>
i0 538004004 127 Eglbri—Z kvt <584 > |DRIVING LEVERSTOPPER, H=0.45 <Mark 4=
1 018681022 21T+ K IL Fa3rxio BOLT, SOCKET 5M4.37X10
12 025680132 2lEFYHE L3037 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.37
13 159905001 1 FAZTFIhEYRY ADJUST SCREW
14 106147002 1|32 b7.08 NUT, SM7.94
15 538005001 P ELmni—Ftria DRIVING LEVER SHAFT
16 231071001 112 % )L8x15 BUSH, 8X15
18 541734001 17 E o Rz RETURN SPRING, DRIVING SHAFT
19 048070342 2|k ATET RETAINING RING, E7
20 154536000 1T r2UBLLI=—SY LT CUSHION
21 $38006001 T[T rEUs EFaLK—9z2 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING LEVER.ASSY
21-1 538007001 ) R SV o B P THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING LEVER
21-2 153597001 EE S FAE 5 B 2= LOWER THREAD RETAINMER COLLAR
21-3 $30033001 1% 25357 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
21-4 148813001 2|3 % WASHER
21-5 106129002 11#+% k357 NUT, SM3.57
21-6 028350242 1j/i #3235 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5
22 014770622 17+ b ARe354#: SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
23 502354001 1|87 Y¥F42 358 SHOULDER SCREW, B
24 100022005 1|+ k595 NUT, 5M5.95
25 538008001 1F rX2UAYES X THREAD TRIMMER ROD ASSY
25-1 538009001 T REUOYE THREAD TRIMMER ROD
25-2 507512001 1|57 YX¥Fry 2 ROUND JOINT ASSY, R
25-3 100022005 1| h5.95 NUT, SM5.95
26 110233001 1145>%%a76 SHOULDER SCREW, S\M4.76
27 110161004 1+ b4:76 NUT, 5M4.76
28 109823002 114 #H WASHER
29 538010001 1T E®EULHA— THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
30 S10195001 11 b Lst=2ia LEVER SHAFT
31 110367001 11H#H+ WASHER, FLAIN SPECIALR
32 048060342 1|+ 2 7E6 RETAINING RING, EB
33 014760622 1|7+ kA 2i/595 SETSCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
34 S11170001 1EX12 SPRING
35 158940001 1|/ixh 4 SPRING HOOK
36 110233001 1|H-2a76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
37 110161004 117+ +4.76 NUT, 5SM4.76
38 153484001 1| #3476 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76
39 025680232 IeEZ¥AHrFaa37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37
40 541735001 Tl ledi—2 & CONMNECTIG ROD LEVER ASSY
41 510202101 L 2 P Py L CONNECTING ROD LEVER SHAFT
42 014680422 HFPFrAZTVa377 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
43 541737001 A TALVE - MEEDLE PLATE
44 538016001 17 FHUL2h THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD
45 510205001 1 Koz MOWVABLE KNIFE ASSY
46 510208001 1|+ By <t=04> |[WASHER, MOVABLE KNIFE <t=0.4>
46 510208002 1|7 Fante <t=0.5> |WASHER, MOVABLE KNIFE <t=05>

118-705-403




%17)*) B{% / Thread trimmer mechanism / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros

.9

9

118-705-403



L. ¥ B#% / Thread trimmer mechanism / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung
/Mécanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de ia cortadura de hiros

REF.NO. CODE [a7y Ea Ao NAME OF PARTS RIVY
46 $10208003 1|4 Frasnsr <t=0.6> |WASHER, MOVABLE KNIFE <t=0.6>
47 S00705001 1|4 ¥nhs— MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
48 $10209101 1|34 23837 SCREW, SM4.37
49 S41738001 1|35, FIXED KNIFE
50 111140002 | 2l xz3238 SCREW, S\V12.38
51 100032004 | 2|#5>xa37 SCREW, FLAT SiVi4.37
52 153208002 2l A 37837 SCREW, SM4.37
53 $10212101 1Ny F+a4e MEEDLE HOLE PLATE, E
54 100360003 2(#5 3228 SCREWV, FLAT SM2.38
55 228475000 1[4 2 152 K 1.9%80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80

118-705-403



M . R A Bi% / Thread nipper mechanism / Fadenspannvorrichtung / Mécanisme de pince-fil
/ Mecanismo de la mordaza para hilo

151-705-406
N . $tiE#RHERE{® / Synchronizer / Synchronisator / Synchronisateur / Sincrenizador

-

8 | ‘

118-705-501



M . i A B{R / Thread nipper mechanism / Fadenspannvorrichtung / Mécanisme de pince-fil
{ Mecanisme de la mordaza para hilo

REF.NO. copE - |oTy e A NAME OF PARTS RV
1 s41874000 | 1lsvogsz CYLINDER ASSY
2 $41877001 e ranxsys s THREAD RELEASE CYLINDER PLATE
3 018501436 | 2|7 +#/L F5x14a BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
4 028050246 | 2(/X24H 225 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
5 025050236 | 2|lesw#asass WASHER, PLAIN M 5
6 $41878001 It raznsiag THREAD RELEASE BASE
7 018501636 | 2|7+#u bsxis BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
8 S11440004 | 1|lz7-72-7 AIR TUBE, 4 (L = 1750)

151-705-406

N . §H{z B8 Ha2851% / Synchronizer / Synchronisator / Synchronisateur / Sincronizador

REF.NO. CODE |aTv P NAME OF PARTS RIVY
1 S41741000 | 1|#Hamervra DIRCTION SENSOR PLATE
2 S41742000 | 1|99 4stwotr4 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR PLATE
3 062300512 | 2|+~213xs SCREW, PAN M3X5
4 062680812 | 1|+ ~2437-20x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

118-70G5-501



P. O kO —JLR w7 Z % / Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten
/ Mécanisme du boitier de contréle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

151-705-502



R ——————————————————————————....

P. 3> FA—JKy 7 ZBIR/ Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten
/ Mécanisme du boitier de contréle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY bt NAMEE PARTS RV
[ 540438001 1|Fudra=his POWER SUPPLY UMNIT ASSY
1-1 540439001 1| Fedfwdimiay s POWER CIRCLIT BOARD ASSY, A
1=1-1 215769001 1Az —33A FUSE, 3A
1-1-2 152566000 2lea-xc¢ FUSE C, 2A
1-2 S40440001 1|FosFeFivpy 2 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY, B
1-2-1 153242000 1lEa—ea FUSE, BA
1-2-2 157219000 2|hE2—ZSAD FUSE 5A-D
1-2-3 152566000 T|ea=2cC RUSEC2A
2 045400806 4|+ 4~ 2 ax8D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
5 540445009 [N R o A B - 2 I CONTROL BOX COVER ASSY
3-1 540447000 1(LCDE 2= LCD MODLULE
3-2 154674001 4% A 33159 SCREW, SM1.59
3-3 540448000 1|4 2 1i—4% INVERTER
3-4 S40511001 (NEAE PI'EFAGPE, B FANEL PCE ASSY
3-5 540455000 [N AT P SN - AR | INVERTER HARMNESS, PANEL
3-6 0AS5300605 6| +7~¥4 2 3X6D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
3-7 0AS5301005 3|+~ 7 2 3INEDB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
4 540451009 [ R T - SR S B STAND ASSY, OEPRATION BOX
4-1 540452009 ljyotrnazsn g STAND, OPERATION BOX
4-2 540499009 183 g ani- SIDE COVER, PANEL
4-3 107321003 1|53 %a78 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
4-4 107017002 1| F 22 ¥H2 WASHER, WAVE SPRING 5.45
5 540453000 1|PROM7OS/ S 3 L4 3 PROM ASSY, 705 PANEL
b 008400604 41+ b5 X 04X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
7 240454000 182 n—-2= PAMEL HARMNESS
8 510409002 1WFHx WASHER
9 510408000 13 hie—p RUBBER SHEET
10 15056001 1|nadHThRILA BOX HOLDER
11 018065036 2| P+ AN b BX50 BOLT, SOCKET M6X50
12 014760622 TP+ £ 2337595 SETSCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
13 $40504000 13w k5w d708 TANSFORMER, THREE PHASE 705
14 018081236 A|FH+HI Faxi2 BOLT, SOCKET M8X 12
15 028080246 Al Hx2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
16 025080236 dIESHHEFIHs WASHER, PLAIN M 8
17 540503000 1|7 Fsn—2 ZHA POWER SUPPLY HARMNESS, HA
18 S41969000 1|Fe’en—Z%ZHB POWER SUPPLY HARMESS, HB
19 541964000 =l T BUSHING
20 511763000 1|21 Z 01008 SPIRAL, 1005
21 025060336 2IESHH 2 A6 WASHER, PLAIN LG
22 028060246 2183 H H %2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
23 021060206 2|22+ b6 NUT, 2 M6

151-705-502




=

FRE{F / Air pressure mechanism / Luftdruck / Mécanisme de |la pression d'air

Q. =29

/ Mecanismo de la presion de aire

3 “ (150 2 @w
W s bl = | | o
| ol A e R 3 e
i | ! - -
| =1 TEoey e _ ___ GO e
j ._.fllr-.l I....rllllllll.ll.ll.-;_._ .___..ll.lll_l....ll_mllq..__ " = _....r |||||

I

T T, T T, e, T W T T e L T i |

5 PV

e W T Y R
z

22
|
i

— — — — Bl B, i St o . e e . o e e ey i, = —— s

151-705-514



Q. Z[ER{R / Air pressure mechanism / Luftdruck / Mécanisme de la pression d’air
/ Mecanismo de la presion de aire

NAME OF PARTS

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY =
1 541641000 M7 e —-LE¥IL-—-222
1-1 509231000 1 [~ 71
1-2 531169000 1zTafs==%>38
1-3 153252000 1|PT#-ZX
1-4 S17028000 1|7y 0aszZayF
2 018061222 2|F+FEL Fex12
3 028060242 2|15 HHF 25
Ll 025060232 2leSHHEFans
5 504831000 1|F29he=YFIin
B S06857000 TIZPHTE
B-1 SOB858000 FlErHL
6-2 506859000 13 = Ju o =
8 531764000 1|75 2—F8xX280
9 539113000 11T 7%= 2080650308
10 541637000 1| 74— 2080650248
11 531170000 i|¥—=sa
21 541631000 180 Fa=y b7y &
21-1 541633000 1|==Hk—M Fi1g
21-2 541634000 (N Gl AP R o A PR
21-3 539115000 &L Fvz1151-5
21-4 539116000 9 [+ FvQz115155
21-5 514159000 2| K188
21-6 140682001 2l AL
21-7 S04897000 4175 51
22 018503036 2|7+ R 5X30
23 028050246 21/ H 25
25 554482000 13— FhiL4g12
26 0A5401006 1|+ ~4%7 5 ax1008
27 S04557000 | 20|/v % 1 PLTIV
28 S11763000 2| A8 21005
30 $23747001 2lxF—-FO-4 =
31 025050236 ZleSHH 3 Faas
32 028050246 2R YH 225
33 021500106 ) e R
51 541938000 1| 7+ — Z0az551058
52 541938000 1| 7#H— 2042551058
53 541939000 1| 7+&—Z0a255
55 541636000 1T 7 — 2042551008
56 S08176000 1T Fh=240
57 508176000 1ZPH—-240
58 541943000 1| 7H - 2082551456
59 531706000 T|LF—Fa2—Fax1510
60 541943000 1| 74— 2042551458
61 531706000 [T F—Far 7ax1510
62 541941000 1|x 7+~ 2042551378
63 541943000 1|T 73— 2042551458
64 S41941000 11T 74— 2042551378
65 $31706000 1|7 =% 12— Faxi510
66 541940000 1|= 74h— 2042551248
67 S41940000 1| 74— R042551248
68 541938000 1| 7k — 2042551058
69 541939000 1|T 7 & — A0azss
70 514085008 2|TF—F2—-7F
71 S19557000 2|32 =4T 14
72 S41916000 2| T 7k — 2042550228
75 $14085001 2|1 TF—Fa--7F
77 533870001 MMTP=Fa2a-7F
/8 519557000 1aHeg2=4-2714
79 541935000 1|TF—F&— Z042550358

FILTER REGULATOR ASSY
BALL VALVE, i/4

ELBOW UNION, 8
PT-JOINT

PRESSURE SWITCH

BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
WASHER, SPRING 2-6
WASHER, PLAIN M 6
MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4

AIR GUN ASSY

AIR GUN

CURL TUBE

AIR TURE, 8 (L = 280}

AIR TUBE, 08065 (L = 300)
AIR TUBE, 08065 (L = 240)
T-JOINT, 8

VALVE UNIT ASSY, 17
MANIFOLD, 18

BLANKING PLATE

VALVE, VQZ1151-5
VALVE, VQZ11515-5
ELBOW, 1/8-8

SILENCER

PLUG, 4

BOLT, SOCKET M5X30
WASHER, SPRING 2-5
CORD HOLDER, 12N
SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER ) M4X 10
BAND, PLTIM

SPIRAL, 1005

AIR BLOWER ASSY
WASHER, PLAIN M 5
WASHER, SPRING 2-5
NUT, 1 M5

AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 1050)
AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 1050)
AIR TUBE, 04255 (L= 1120)
AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 1000)
AiR TUBE, 4-0 (L =980)
AIR TUBE, 4-0 (L = 980)
AIR TUBE, 04255 (L= 1450)
AIRTUBE, 4 (L= 1510)

AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 1450)
AIR TUBE, 4 (L = 1510)

AIR TUBE, 04255 (L= 1370)
AIRTUBE, 04255 (L= 1450)
AIR TUBRE, 04255 (L = 1370)
AIR TUBE, 4 (L= 1510)

AIR TUBE, 04255 (L= 1240)
AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 1240)
AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 1050)
AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 1120)
AIR TUBE, 4X 1160
MINIATURE UNION, Y4
AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 220)
AIRTUBE, 4 (L = 82)

AIR TUBE, 4 (L = 840) BLACK
MINIATURE UNION, Y4
AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 350)

151-705-514

RV




Q . ZZIERH® / Air pressure mechanism / Luftdruck / Mécanisme de la pression d‘air
/ Mecanismo de |la presion de aire

J @

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
J
e

e L]

-
| e Mo | s I m— Y — e T—
— N S S S S S

151-705-514



Q . ZERR / Air pressure mechanism / Luftdruck / Mécanisme de la pression d’air
f Mecanismo de la presién de aire

REF.NO. CODE  |oTY ELoA A NAME OF PARTS RV
80 541937000 1| 7 --#— 2042550608 AIR TUBE, 04255 (L = 600)
81 062302506 1|+ ~23%25 SCREW, PAN M3X25
82 021300206 1128247 k3 NUT, 2 M3

<ANFZSuIERER> <For Belt slack equipment Assy >

20 541632000 1 sIFaos 189 3 VALVE UNIT ASS5Y, 18
20-1 S41633000 T|==F&— 518 MAMNIFOLD, 18
Z20-2 539115000 0L FYQZ1151-5 VALVE, VQZ1151-5
20-3 539116000 91/ F V02115155 VALVE, VQZ11515-5
20-4 514159000 2| Tk /8-8 ELBOW, 1/8-8
20-5 140682001 rd e R SILENCER
20-6 S04897000 T4 PLUG, &

151-705-514



R1.

T SRR / Power supply eguipment mechanism / Stromversorgung
f Mécanisme de I'equipment en alimentation électrique
/ Mecanismo dei equipo de alimentacion de corriente

151-705-515




R1. TWERARFR / Power supply equipment mechanism / Stromversorgung
/ Mécanisme de 'equipment en alimentation électrique
/ Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REF.NO. CODE |aq'7Ty B Ao NAME OF PARTS R
1 516566000 217 -2, COOLING FAN
Z 532294001 8|7+ Ik axzs BOLT, SOCKET M4X35
3 021400206 Sl25 3+ L4 NUT, 2 M4
4 S$38819000 1|7 L —Hheazzs BREAKER, EA33/5
5 S38820000 2| F i ass BUSHING, 35
6 S10333300 2|7F>a-F FAN CORD
7 152510000 3[a-FFyia CORD BUSH
9 540456000 1|RS-Xym— 5 3 RS-XY HARMESS
10 40457000 1P 20mn—%2 SYNCHROMIZER HARMNESS
11 540458000 2 |ACDR/— 3 A ACDR HARMESS
13 540460000 LN EAYI S AT S A VALVE HARMESS ASSY
14 540461000 1|47 5 SENSOR ASSY
14-1 540462000 bl HGL-12L SENSOR, GL-12L
14-2 540500000 Tty bt in—%Z SETSENSOR HARMESS
14-3 541961000 1w asswin—3 2 PRESSURE SWITCH HARNESS
14-4 241963000 T—aF Vswn—2 = SWITCH HARNESS, LOOP FOLD
15 540437000 6| trh+ S SENSOR BRACKEY
i6 062301006 b7 ~33K10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
17 540464000 1Feren—32AMA POWER SUPPLY HARMNESS, MA
18 540467000 2 | ACDR-POW/ — F A ACDR-POWER SUPPLY HARMNESS
19 540468000 2 | ACDR-SIG/ v — 3 2 ACDR-SIGNAL HARMESS
20 540508000 2 |ACDRF 4 e in— L A A ACDR-POWER SUPPLY HARMESS, A
21 541972000 2|ACDRF 4 n—3 2B ACDR-POWER SUPPLY HARMESS, B
22 S40510000 1|F s win—2 ZFDF POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, FDF
23 541967000 1|F - Fmn—% ZFA FOWER SUPPLY HARNESS, F
24 S40469000 1|PROMA oA =% & FROM MAIN ASSY
25 540470000 1|PROMXY £ o - PROM, XY 1
26 540471000 1 |PROMXYE — % PROM, X2
27 540472000 1|Za=FsWin—32 START SWITCH HARMNESS
30 S43402000 1V FaLYF SENSOR ASSY
30-1 540462000 1|2 HG-12L SENSOR, GL-12L
31 S40437000 it H4h+5 SENSOR BRACKET
32 S40463C00 2t EI-120-A SENSOR, GL-12L-A
33 540437000 2 dhE SENSOR BRACKET
34 062300806 2|~ O3xe SCREW, PAN M3X8
35 511816000 12 %5 > FNK-2N CLAMP, NK-2N
36 045400806 114+~ 2 axapg SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X8
50 540485001 1| 7ERAE=bRA1YF4o2 HAND START SWITCH ASSY
50-1 540449001 Tlsw~— 2 SWITCH BASE
50-2 S20871001 1|FERATYFHE HAND SWITCH ASSY
50-3 0A5301405 2|~ 3 3K14D5 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M3X14
50-4 S40491001 15w SPRING, SWITCH
50-5 $32294001 1|7+ #HN axas BOLT, SOCKET M4X35
50-6 154514001 1|2~ —4— SPACER
50-7 021400216 12325 ka NUT, 2 M4
50-8 025040236 2lESHHEFaIS WASHER, PLAIN M 4
50-9 102707002 2| F WASHER, PLAIN 4
50-10 018400636 1| P4+ axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
50-11 021400216 2224 ka MUT, 2 M4
50-12 510243000 2{F10>% %~ FNK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N
50-13 060300612 2091 2 F M3XE SCREW, BIND M3X6
50-14 540492001 T|swWilsi-- 4 2 SWITCH LEVER ASSY
50-14-1 540493001 T|swWiL-ri— SWITCH LEVER
50-14-2 540494000 T|swa v SWITCH CAP
50-14-3 062301005 1|#+~33x%10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
5(-14-4 021300303 L[} fe S e e R NUT, 3 M3
50-15 S07370102 1|4 32595 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95
50-16 153113001 1HASARTFHR THRUST WASHER
50-17 S03695001 YIHFH e WASHER, PLAIN 6

151-705-515




[ Mécanisme de ['equipment en alimentation électrique

R1. @&k / Power supply equipment mechanism / Stromversorgung
! Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

50-8
¢

= |
o
o r

L_ﬁ&éﬁ
1

AL =
__..u.._nm..._ _aﬂ
oo o

o wn m

1>1-705-515



R1. ELGER / Power supply equipment mechanism / Stromversorgung
/ Mécanisme de ['equipment en alimentation électrique
/ Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacion de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY =B NAME OF PARTS
50-18 SA0495001 1|swhsi— SWITCH COVER
50-19 008300604 B+ FZX23X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X5
50-20 018502036 2| 7F+H I 5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
50-21 025050236 2l HEFs WASHER, PLAIM M 5
50-22 152863001 2179 enT— CUSHION COLLAR
50-23 106588003 1% k595 MUT, SM5.95
o5 149547000 1|a=Fa+4+x CORD HOLDER, 4N
52 500480000 213= FERI4#s5 CORD HCLDER, 5N
53 052400806 2+~ F ESaxs SCREW, PAN (5/FP WASHER) M4X8
54 525567000 1|3 = FFkiL4#8 CORD HOLDER, 6N
55 052400806 T|F~N/5 % ES4x8 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X8
56 554482000 (= B STV T CORD HOLDER, 12N
57 052400806 1=~/ 3 E S4%8 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) MAXE
58 511763000 11251 ZJL100s SPIRAL, 100
60 540513009 1(EMOY 25w 2 EM-LOCK SWITCH ASSY
[50-1 532111009 T{EMB Y % SWih 2 EM-LOCK SWITCH BOX
60-2 532112009 T{EMB Y 2 5Whit— EM-LOCK SWITCH COVER
60-3 008300604 2I¥ FSAa3x6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6
60-4 532335000 TISW-AVS2T1IN SWITCH, AVS311N
60-5 S40473000 T|EMOY 75w/ =2 3 ERM-LOCK SWITCH HARNESS
61 540474000 TIEMSWIAN—3 2 EM-SWITCH HARMESS
62 062710812 2|~ 0476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SIM4.76-32X8
¥ S40475000 1[acCH —FHTE— 2100 AC-SERVO MOTOR, 100
b8 018301236 4| T+ K b 3K12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
65 S40476000 1|act —HE—%750 AC-SERVO MOTOR, 750
70 018501636 | FH+FHE N 5K BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
71 540477000 1|act —#DR100 AC-SERVO, DR100
72 540478000 1|act = FHDRT50 AC-SERVOD, DR750
74 504557000 | 20|/ & 1 PLTIN BAND, PLTIM
76 540486000 1|74 swa 2 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY
77 S40509000 1l B i FATS- BOBEBIN WINDER HARMESS
78 $11733000 2|7P—AZ€ 1700 GROUND WIRE, 1700
79 538145000 1| F—A+ 2 GROLUMND WIRE, 2
80 540497000 1N\F=21-484% EARTH INDUCTER
81 540481000 11 rFVILFIA9Nn=33A EXTENDED HARMNESS, THR. TRIMMER
87 540503000 1|[EMCBOX% 3 BOX ASSY, EMC
88 0A5401006 4| - ~HF47 5 4X1008 SCREW, PAN (/P WASHER) M4X10
29 541965001 ZIFSiHHT 14 DRIVER SUPPQORT PLATE
91 018401236 10|7+H Fax12 sOLT, SOCKET M4aX12
92 028040246 10[/SxHFH 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
93 025040236 10|ESYHEF202a WASHER, PLAIN I 4
a4 541883001 T|swh U a1 SWITCH SETTING PLATE
95 018400836 2| FH Ik axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
95 028040246 2|12 HFHF2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
97 025040236 2leZHHEFI 94 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
S8 018400836 2|7+ axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
95 028040246 2R aFH 24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
100 025040236 ZleSHFHrF1rma WASHER, PLAIN M 4
101 157270101 2|7=230=-F7 3D GRCUND WIRE ASSY, D
102 150357001 2la—-F¥ 5713 CORD CLAMP, 13-L
103 S09142000 | 2&6|2— K4 57200 CORD CLAMP, 20-L
104 531760000 TICKS 7 5 2 F 261 CORD CLAMP, 26L
105 $17024000 S|CKSY 5 7 20-H CORD CLAMP, 20-H
106 S00470000 20— KR =215 CORD HOLDER, 16N
1107 031451603 2|FNETT X 45X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16
109 018402036 1|79 F Ik 4X20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
110 021400206 1222+ 7 4 NUT, 2 M4
111 052400606 2|+~ 2ESaxe SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X6
112 052401605 1l+F+~3/ % c5ax16 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
113 300554000 | 12 & — b &ns SUPPORT, 6NS

151-705-515




R2 . ELEMEIR / Power supply equipment mechanism / Stromversorgung
/ Mécanisme de I'equipment en alimentation électrique
/ Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

S. (TRIEERE (F 7 2 3 > #8&) / Attachment set (Option parts)
/ Anbausatz (Sonderzubehor) / Jeu d'accessoires (Piéces en option)
/Juego de fijacién (Piezas opcionales)

118<05-515

N 1580 ”
% )
15-8 |

3 :
r @_15'.”:] !
"

15-5 L e
=

15-3

151-705-940




1

R2 . E2%dmBEi% / Power supply equipment mechanism / Stromversorgung
/Mécanisme de I'equipment en alimentation électrique
/ Mecanismo dei equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REFNO. | CORE |oTy Y NAME OF PARTS RV
1 $41975000 T/ WAF—5x7 2 PULSE MOTOR ASSY, X
2 541976000 1WA E—2yY 3 PULSE MOTOR ASSY, Y
3 018401222 8| 7HENFaxi2 BOLT, SOCKET M4Xx12
6 540431000 b deess s HEAD SENSOR ASSY
6-1 S40432000 1| FeFoetin—%2 HOME POSITION SENSOR HARMNESS, X
6-2 S40433000 1|¥eFrt e syn—3z HOME POSITICN SENSOR HARNESS, ¥
7 062300412 4|+ ~3x4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
121 117150001 2[3=FHHIhz CORD SUPPORT
12 062670512 2|F~0357-90%5 SCREWW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
13-1 S38144000 1t rE UL EY S THREAD TRIMMER SOLENQID ASSY
13-2 538146000 1|32+ %3191-04R CONNECTOR 3191-04R
32 540435000 1jee#s s SENSOR ASSY
32-1 S40436000 1|& > a1zl SENSOR, GL-12L
33 S40437000 |eovhry SENSOR BRACKET
34 062300806 1|#~23x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
35 541964000 17w a2 BUSHING
: 118-705-515
S, (TREERMR (F 72 3 > 88&) / Attachment set (Option parts)
/ Anbausatz (Sonderzubehdr) / Jeu d"accessoires (Piéces en option)
/ Juego de fijacién (Piezas opcionales)
REF.NO. CODE  |aTy £ xd NAME OF PARTS RV
<= Tty bEHA > < FOR LOOP SET DETECTOR >
15 S41959001 h=Feetay b3 LOOP SET SENSOR ASSY
15-1 S41628001 -2 iqs SENSOR SUPPORT PLATE, 1
15-2 541629001 et =25122 SENSOR SUPPORT PLATE, 2
‘, 15-3 018400636 4|7+ H I - axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
15-4 028040246 A3 3 320 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
15-5 025040236 AlESHHEFIN, WASHER, PLAIN M 4
15-6 531930000 IPEP P LT FLAP SENSOR
15-7 062301006 2|+ ~a3x10 SCREW, PAN Mi3X10
15-8 028030246 2|18k H 223 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
15-9 025030236 2leSsHH2Fass WASHER, PLAIN M 3
15-10 021300206 2202+ b3 NUT, 2 M3

151-705-940




T. 71> ~E4RREAE / Printed circuit board mechanism / Leiterplatten / Circuits imprimeés
/ Tableros de circuitos impresos

“« 9

1-4

151=705-518
U . BEERERSHR{R / Machine head parts/ Teile des maschinenoberteils
/ Piéces supérieures de la machine / Piezas de la cabeza ae la maquina

151-705-601



T. 71U > b~ ZARER / Printed circuit board mechanism / Leiterplatten / Circuits imprimés
/ Tableros de circuitos impresos

REF.NO. CODE |a'Ty bt o NAME OF PARTS RV
< X-¥iE b E A > < For Print Circuit Board for " X-Y Feeding” >
1 $38151001 IEC P AT MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY
1=1 538154000 4 |BIFICSLAA390 BIPICSLA4390
1.2 538155000 3 |MOSFET2SK 1306 MOSFET2SK 1306
1-3 538164000 H | MOSFET25K1937 MOSFET25K 1937
1-4 533849000 B|FRD7 L - DALD20OU FRD ARRAY DSLD20OU
1-5 U32744000 1 1DIPSWDSS 708 DIP SWITCH:DSS708
1-6 044301005 | 27|+ F~%4 2 3axi10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
<A EER> < For Main Print Circuit Board >
2 540429001 T P AR MAIN PCB ASSY
l
151-705-518
U . SEERERSREE{R / Machine head parts/ Teile des maschinenoberteils
/ Pieces supérieures de la machine / Piezas de la cabeza de la maquina
REF.NO. CODE _ [oQTY b A A < NAME OF PARTS RV
1 541881000 1Ry ZFU2919 COUPRING, 19
2 S41882001 Tk F=1) HAMND PULLEY
3 012060636 2| FFES6XE SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) Me&X6
4 541833009 ML F=n —hi— UPPER SHAFT MOTOR COVER
o 008400604 A4l + 3 Z04ax6 SCREWW, TRUSS MAXE
6 541884001 1= FF 1 LOOP GUIDE
7 018401222 2IFFHEIbEX12 BOLT, SOCKET M4aX12
8 146354001 2| FH % WASHER, PLAIN &

[ Sl 1

151-705-601




. iy B8R / Power table / Motorgestell / Mécanisme du plateau de la machine
/ Mecanismo de ia mesa de la maquina

121-705-652




V. By 5% / Power table / Motorgestell / Mécanisme du plateau de la machine
/ Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina

. 9

REF.NO. COD B A MAME OF PARTS
<EiHH > <FOR EXPORT >
1 SAIBRS009 ) | STAND FRANME ASSY, |
-2 541894001 | 4f—nTe ADJLST SCREW, L
43 541899009 B =" SUB-STAND, A
o5 $247194909 | 2|aiaais B BEAM END CAP
<EMA > < FOR JAPAN ONLY >
1 S$41886009 F¥S 7L —LT7ED mmmmmmme
1-2 541893001 FIaEY IS
43 541900009 o= oE
55 524194009 NUT K47 -
1-1 541887009 1477 —4 STAND FRAME
1-3 021200203 qlmt p23-220 NUT, 2 M20
1-4 152393200 4|5¥Y 25— CASTER
1-5 021160303 A+ k3216 NUT,3M16
1-6 133172003 1|FFZHida OIL BRACKET
1-7 062501006 1+ ~3as5x10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
4 S41888009 17— F 705 TABLE, 705
6 018082036 AP+ H ) L Ex20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20
7 025080236 Al HRFass WASHER, PLAIN M 8
8 028080246 Al H 328 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
9 541890009 1|/ Ahisi— SIDE COVER
10 018400836 B 7+ - axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
11 025040236 blESFH2rFar, WASHER, PLAIN M 4
12 028040246 b/t A S 2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-&
13 008400604 5+ kT 204%85 SCREW, TRUSS MAX6
14 541891001 2|[FESZF— DOORSTAY
1= 521306001 N B - R STUD SCREW &
16 $41892009 TlvA A hii— REAR COVER
17 008400604 B+ 7 Z34x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
24 515158009 13t/ -2 ACCESSORY CASE
25 502740000 TIZTN FELT
26 502739000 1Tadiyar—7F RUBBER MAGNET TAPE
27 039411215 2T XY EAX12 TAPPING SCREW, TRUSS 1 M4X12
30 541895001 1|77z CHAIN ASSY
21 541909000 17 4% HOOK
39 541896000 1| 7=Z145L GROUND PLATE, L
40 541897000 1NWFP—Z14Rr GROUND PLATE, R
A4 018081636 4|7+ HE I Faxie BOLT, SOCKET MBX 16
45 025080236 4l HxrFads WASHER, PLAIN M 8
46 028080246 41z FHz2s WASHER, SPRING 2-8
48 501265001 2N NYaE LEVEL ADJUSTER ASSY
48-1 S01004000 2|xvydamin RUBBER
48-2 153769001 2| LEVEL ADJUSTER
48-3 022120306 2l r3ia12 MUT, 3 M12
49 022120306 2|+ F3v2 NUT, 3M12
<hiHH> < 3-PHASE FOR EXPORT >
41 S41898009 | 1| TRANSFORMER COVER, THREE PHASE
a2 008400604 e SCREWV, TRUSS M4X6
50 S41910009Y ] T SETTING PLATE, TRANSFORMER
51 018061236 | 4|-—-eeeee. BOLT, SOCKET M&X12
52 023060236 | -4|—————- WASHER, FLAIN M 6
53 028060246 | 4|---eeemeeee VWASHER, SPRING 2-6

151-705-652




W . {[TEEERR (4 7 2 3 > 5bah) / Attachment set (Option parts)
/ Anbausatz (Sonderzubehor) / Jeu d'accessoires (Piéces en option)
/ Juego de fijacién (Piezas cpcionales)

10-11 1D|—13 10-12

10-23
g——10-15 |

&——10-17
& 10-16  10-21-1

! i 10-22 10-21-3
{E 2L

151-705-940




. 9

b 9

W {TREZERR (7 7 2 a3 » EB&R) / Attachment set (Option parts)
{ Anbausatz (Sonderzubehor) / Jeu d'accessoires (Piéces en option)
/ Juego de fijacion (Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE |qTy b o NAME OF PARTS RV
<FHL-TREEAS o F > <Hand operation SW for folding the lopp>
1 541639001 Tl FeEY P ALY F I T E HAND SET SWITCH UNIT
1-1 541640001 T Ft Y b AW FTE HAND SET SWITCH ASSY
1=1=1 541638001 TN EZ A FH HAMND SWITCH BASE
1-1-2 514972001 1]/ Fswhii— HAND SWITCH COVER
1-1-3 540496000 1|42 FSwWa 2 HAND SWITCH ASSY
1-1-4 008300604 2|+ k5 Z03x%8 SCREW, TRUSS M3Xo
1-2 018400636 2| FH+FHENaAxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
1-3 028040246 FA VA S b N WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-4 504557000 3|54 TPLTIM BAND, PLTIM
<t]H BNBEE > < Clipping Disposal Funnel Assembly >
8 S41905001 15#'1 GEXLIV Iy 3 CLIPPING DISPOSAL FUNNEL ASSY
8-1 541907001 ZlzdOrii— CLOTH SUPPORT BAR
8-2 018065022 4|7+ H I x50 BOLT, SOCKET M&X50
8-3 028060242 A HFH 225 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
8-4 118735002 417 +H = VWASHER
8-5 541908001 1#V2X 30740 CLIPPING DISPOSAL FUNMEL
< LbHDhiZHkE > < Upper Tr. Breakage Detector Assembly >
10 S40520009 1A h ¥ irFa5 UPPER THREAD EREAKAGE DETECTOR ASSY
10-1 502400009 1| kydrado SETTING BRACKET
10-2 508401001 2| ULCRUM SHAFT
10-3 025030233 Gles3¥HRFII3 VWASHER, PLAIN M 3
10-4 028030243 21 H 2.3 WASHER, 5PRING 2-3
10-5 021300103 2|+ k13,23 NUT, 1 M3
10-6 509402101 2|71 — PULLEY
10-7 048020342 2| kA TE2 RETAINING RING, E2
10-8 540519000 i s o P e e ] THREAD EREAKAGE SESOR ASSY
10-9 062300616 4 [F ~ 2 MIXE SCREW, PAN M3X6
10-10 028030243 Al A2z VWASHER, SPRING 2-3
10-11 500480000 1[a=FHkd#s CORD HOLDER, 5N
10-12 062400616 1 |#~23maxe SCREW, PAN M4X6
10-13 025040233 HesSHFHrs=a124a VWASHER, PLAIN M 4
10-14 509403009 1|#Hs1i=— COVER
10-15 062300616 2 |+~ aM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
10-16 025030233 2leSH¥HaFaTs3 VWASHER, PLAIN M 3
10-17 028030243 2LixHH 523 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
10-18 503566001 A1 21Fhd FACE PLATE THREAD HOOK
10-19 052400806 liF~<a/ 3k >4X8 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X8
10-20 021400202 1|25 2+Y 14 NUT, 2 M4
10-21 183377001 2|FLFiq295a PRE-TEMSION ASSY, A
10-21-1 S02611001 2| T FA THREAD GUIDE
10-21-2 502612001 2l ETF s FIDLED PRE-TENSION STUD
10-21-3 144504001 2T hTFF1H3 THREAD GUIDE DISC
10-21-4 154560001 2|7 Frvanriza SPRING, PRE-TENSION (A)
10-22 014500522 2|FF R AXTSYFE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP} M5
10-23 504557000 1178222 1 PLTIM BAND, PLTIM
11 062761212 2|7~ 10595-28X%12 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X12
12 025060232 dlesHHIF 14 WASHER, PLAIN M &
13 100022005 2|4+ h595 NUT, SM5.95

151-705-940



7 . (TRSLEIR / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

50 51 53 53

E{TEADEAMETE TSI BN ET,

@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgeliefertan
Zubehdre sind vorbehalten.

(T} The details of included accessories are subject to change.,

i1 56 mmk! - H
* [/ For Stitch interval
Min. 56mm

BM*L25 7 FéaH
19—8 3
rFor "BM Support slide shaft”| %=,

v

L 17-172

175

——ij
113———%%5;__-~

17-19-1—S@]

(3 Les détaiis des accessoires inclus sont sujets  des changements.
@ Los detalles des accasorios incluidos pueden variar,

e

151-705-810




Z . [TIESAREER [ Accessories/ Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

L ¢

REF.NO. CODE  |QTY bl Ao NAME OF PARTS R
1 541803001 T4 U1 2 FEED PLATE
Z 541901009 1] e e LS HEAD REST ASSY
3 114483002 L e ey i OILER ASSY
4 154702101 1A NH i OIL TANK
5 149796001 1|Tdagk—ah+Fux AIRTUBE WITH CONNECTOR
& 107779001 1| Zsv+EXT WRENCH, 6X7
f 142205001 1| AISFTHE VVRENCH, 7X8
8 100887001 1| Zriaxg VWRENCH, 8X9
9 107780001 1| Zre3=10x12 VWREMNCH, 10X12
10 142002001 16h 7y Arts2 HEXAGONALWRENCH, 2
11 154125001 16h 4 Asis25 HEXAGONALWRENCH, 2.5
12 142721001 1|6 7&Ky Z254-3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
13 118064001 I8 3 Bl i B WA o HEXAGONALWRENCH, 4
14 150335001 TiehaFE oy ZiiFs HEXAGONALWRENCH, 5
15 122991000 e iieiy O ACCESS0RY BAG
16 1201592000 1iNOViSERE D 2420 PE. BAG, 78X80
1.7 S02767309 1| haF 4149 23THF COTTON STAND ASSY, 3THF
17-1 150189109 1| 7545 b COTTON STAND BASE
17-2 S02773001 L7 Sl bttt b COTTOMN STAND ERACKET SCREW SET
17-2-1 062060806 21F+~26x8 SCREW, PAN MBXS
14-2-2 031452206 3| JLE 7 a5x22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22
17-3 150180001 |y HS SPOCLSTAND BASE
17-4 150182000 JIAF =7 F SPOOL MAT
17-5 126863001 3 AF—avean SPOOL CUSHION
17-6 s04109001 BT B L THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
17-7 142997001 11 FP=F13 THREAD GUIDE, .
17-8 540639001 1[5l TEY YT UL COLUMN PIPE WITH CAP
17-8-1 150172003 1125 Lis7 COLUMMN PIPE
17-9 150173003 (R i= =N A P COLUMN JOINT
1/7-10 521798001 2 TF=N2 Ty SPOOL SCREW SET
17-10-1 150179002 3| R F—-NaB SPOOL SHAFT, B
17-10-2 028050246 I|riaFH Rz, WASHER, 5FRING 2-5
17-10-32 021500106 12+ E5 MUT, 1 M5
17-11 150185009 N O e o i T THREAD GUIDE HCLDER
17-12 138843001 el ol S OO JOINT
17-13 150188009 1|27 —FIAd—-H9TA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A
17-14 S02779009 1|25 =kl & —2 SPOOLHOLDER, 3
17-15 S02788009 ALY FnH—2 33 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3
1/=15-1 502789009 1AL Y FnH=3 THREAD HANGER, 3
17-15-2 150183000 8 B s I P ARSI THREAD HANGER BASE
17-15-3 142990001 ALY EFY THREAD BUSH
17-16 150172003 1 (=Er A COLUMNMM PIPE
17-17 540641001 12T -N¥73 8y ba SPOOL SCREW SET, A
17-17-1 021500106 412+ ks NUT, 1 M5
17-17-2 537038001 1+~ S>H5x14 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X14
17-17-3 537037001 1|F~akS5H5K32 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X32
17-17-4 0625014086 2+ ~asx1a SCREW, PAN M5X14
17-18 S40643001 1S — Y EF 2 b HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET
17-18-1 014060632 2|7+ ABXET KR SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)} MeXb
17-18-2 021500106 Tk P L MUT, 1TM5
17-18-3 537037001 1|~k SH5x32 SCREW, FAN (P WASHER) M5X32
17-19 S40644001 TR F=DFF ik HOLDER JOINT SCREWVY SET
17-19-1 021500106 1hea+yrs NUT, 1 M5
17-19-2 031452206 1= T 7a5x%22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22
17-19-3 062501006 1|+~asx10 SCREW, PAN M5X10

151-705-910




7 . {TESuRE{R / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorics

iR 56 mmblt
% For Stitch interval
Min. 56mm

BMEILZS 4 F#f

19—8
{ For "BM Support slide shaft”

—17-16

17-17-3

G fEROMBRIEETI BN ET, @ Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets & des changements.
(@) The details of included accessories are subject to change. (@) Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar,
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten

Zubehbre sind vorbenhalten.

151-705-910




) ¢

) ¢

Z . TESE#R / Accessories / Zubehidr [ Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. | CODE |a7Ty ErAd NAME OF PARTS R

18 541903001 i bl it MEEDLE HOLE JIG

31 515665001 4#E LA BOBBIN, LA

32 537928419 1[5 22 UDP1TNY197 2 NEEDLE DP17NY (#19) ASSY

35 508170001 T1ZH R F 27T & SCREW DRIVER, Z-STEEL

36 523926001 1| & 4345 WRENCH, 5

37 514696001 1R H+11x13 WRENCH,11X13

38 154760001 1|8 RisH251 7 PIPE WRENCH

39 118837001 1|2 ¥ =74 3.4X%70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70

40 101572101 1% =7 <55%190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X%190

41 541623001 2if— 721 8L FORK SHAFT, 1.8L

42 541624001 2| = i85 FORK SHAFT, 1.85

50 215769001 1lh>Ea—-X3a FUSE, 3A

51 152566000 I|ea—-ZC FUSE C, 24

52 153242000 1|E2=F6a FUSE, BA

53 157219000 2|Hhka— 54D FLUSE, 5A
< $tRAMES56 mmid F H > < For Stitch interval Min. 56mm >

20 541605001 12T HA 2B UPPER GUIDE PLATE, B
<BMxZIR5o FEAMA > <For "BM Support slide shaft” >

19 012400436 1| P+ ES4axa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) Max4

151-705-910



Gal.# 7 < = > &k&4/ Option parts / Sonderzubehér/ Piéces en option / Piezas opcionales

REF.ND

CODE

NAME OF PARTS

]

510211001

ELTUARA

NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, A

529997001

it TR D

NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, D

240 5.0

510212101

EIn

m

NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, E

530925001

it AR ED

NMEEDLE HOLE PLATE, ED

510213001

Faga il

NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, F

530926001

#IRFD

MEEDLE HOLE PLATE, FD

530450001

gtovdRH

MEEDLE HOLE PLLATE, H

525127001

FHoTARL

MEEDLE HOLE PLATE, L.

151-705-403




@

Ga2 .4 7 i 3 - &Bah / Option parts/Sonderzubehdr / Piéces en option / Piezas opcionales

REF.ND. CODE &%  NAME OF PARTS L (mm)
10 S41803001 [ %) 4% /FEED PLATE 0
41 541803041 | 7 41
42 541803042 0 42
43 $41803043 T 43
44 541803044 ‘) 44
45 541803045 0 45
46 541803046 T 46
47 541803047 0 47
48 $41803048 0 48
49 $41803049 0 49
50 $41803059 7 50
51 S41803051 0 51
52 541803052 T 52
53 $41803053 0 53
54 541803054 T 54
55 $41803055 1 55
56 541803056 0 56
57 541803057 1 57
58 $41803058 7 58
59 541803059 0 59
60 541803060 1t 60
61 $41803061 0 61
62 | 541803062 0 62
63 541803063 1 63
b S41803064 t 64
65 $41803065 1 65
66 541803066 A 66
67 541803067 0 67
68 541803068 1 68
69 $41803069 0 69
70 S41803070 1 70

151-705




Wa1 . E5 2 ~JL /Warning labels /Warnschilder / Etiquettes d'avertissement

/ Etiquetas de advertencia

fa$a .~ Name of parts Size(mm) Code
Jnerstey EE S~ - Al 40%X64 | S38353-001
Amuaarer
e ADANSER AGEFAHR -4, DANGER - A PELIGRO, 1 hdok
W’:” m. Jemses e | | Label, elec. shoc 35x118 | $38352-001
\ frlocll i el | 4 lang.
l =1 :
40 % 64 $38357-001 “
e PRTEE S ~UV - BASHI
praasssred
52 X 84 $38357-002
40 % 64 $38571-001
Label, operation(BAS)
Eng.
52X84 | S38571-002
Tr@ | f:f;_ﬂ
Cimss ;}:ﬂ"“ i 7 )V 72X 59 S$38351-001
il et Label, high temp. : ; “
SATTERTION| B ATENGION
4 % W |ACAUTION] -  ——
[E——— i3 E AR T N I
40 % 84 $38355-001

ARTBT =¥
T, Hetedd,
T4 —FRR
FEEIIRLD
k.

Friy ALY Ry,
[ s o] LSS
1o B w1
e

Label, pinch

151-705-515




Wa2 . BEZ ~JL /Warning labels / Warnschilder / Etiquettes d’avertissement
/ Etiquetas de advertencia

fht ~Name of parts Size(mm) Code
]:‘F"_*_—.;'”f?ﬂh"?"_‘f? =16 | ;
Mark, injury | R=0g S536924-001
! Ma [‘k’ ATTOW 10> 30 ~370) Dg'ﬂﬂl

| | PE~3537

| P E | Mo PR 75%12.5 | $37059-001
AT |
Mark, grounding @12 S37060-001

151-705-515




25| / INDEX / VERZEICHIS
/INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. FPage
s00470000 JR1 -106 58 S09027001 |F -14 32 514874000 | D2 -135 16
SO0480G00 |W -10-11 ab 509043000 F G1 - 31 36 514919000 | D4 - 428 24

R1 -52 58 508132001 D1 - 107 14 514920000 jD4 -433 24
S00505007 | K -2-31 42 Di -115 14 514924001 | D4 -423 24
500554000 {R1 -113 58 509142000 fR1 -103 58 514946101 | D4 - 458 24
500705001 | F -75 34 509197000 j A2 -88 6 514947101 | D4 - 466 26

L -47 46 509212001 | C1 -5-1 10 514948101 ;D4 -470 26
501004000 |V - 48-1 64 509231000 1 Q - 1-1 52 514949101 1 D4 - 462 24
501265001 |V -48 64 509400009 I'W -10-1 bb 514950001 | D4 - 463 26
502354001 |L -23 44 509401001 |W -10-2 b6 514958101 | D4 - 450 24
S02427201 [E -14 30 5094021061 |W - 10-6 66 514972001 (W -1-1-2 b6
502428001 Y'E  -14-1 30 509403009 |W -10-14 66 514974001 |C2 -7-10 12
502429101 'E - 14-2 30 510162201 | G1 -15 36 515002200 {1 D4 - 491 26

F -42-2 32 S101950C1 (L -30 44 515003100 | D4 -491-1 26
502556001 }F -37 32 510202101 L -41 44 515056001 {P -10 50
S02611001 |wW  -10-21-1 66 $10205001 |F -73 34 515158009 |V -24 b
S02612001 |W - 10-21-2 &6 L~ -45 44 515662991 |F - 101 34
502652001 |L -6 44 510208001 iF -74 34 515663991 {E - 101 30
S02654001 JL  -7-1 44 L -46 44 515665001 YE  -103 30
502739000 |V -26 6 510208002 {F -74 34 F -103 34
502740000 |V -25 B4 . -46 44 e 70
S02767309 |2 -17 &8 S10208002 |F -74 34 515667001 |E  -102-3 30
SO2773001 |2 -17-2 68 L -46 46 F o -102-3 34
S02779009 |2 -17-14 68 510209101 (F  -76 34 515700009 1 D4 -440 24
502788009 |2 -17-15 68 L -48 46 516074101 JE -10241 20
502789009 {Z  -17-15-1 b8 S10211001 [ Gal-1 71 F-102< 34
S02877000 |E -14-9 30 510212101 {F -80 34 516122000 | D1 -22 14

F_-42-11 32 LS 03 45 D1 -31 14
S03303001 1) -2 40 Gal-3 Fi 516422001 | D2 -229 18
503490001 |F -36 32 510213001 | Gal-5 71 516431001 1 C2 -1-1-4 12
503566001 W -10-18 (313 $10243000 | R1 -50-12 56 2 -1-2-% 12
S03695001 | A2 - 21 4 510333000 {R1 -6 56 $16492101 ' E -102-2 30

R1 -50-17 56 S10408000 P -9 50 F-1022 34
S0370400%1 |E -13 30 $10409002 [P -8B 50 516566000 JRT -1 56
504109001 |2 -17-6 68 510478000 1G1 -10 36 516669000 | K -2-27 42
S04557000 | Q - 27 52 $11170001 JL -34 44 517024000 [ R1 -105 58

W -1-4 66 511440004 1M -8 48 517028000 ;@ -1-4 52

W -10-23 66 S11733000 {R1 -78 58 E S18093100 1 A2 -78-4 b

R1 -74 58 511763000 [P -20 50 G1 -25 30
504891000 |Q -5 52 Q -28 52 518387004 | A2 -25 4
504897000 1Q - 20-6 54 R1 -58 58 518387007 (€2 -12 12

Q -21-7 52 511816000 IR1 -35 56 S18974101 |E -102 30
S05356000 § D3 - 351 20 512004000 D2 - 192 1B £l -102 34
506857000 |Q -6 52 512054000 | D2 -196 16 519543001 §C2 -25 12
506858000 |Q - 6-1 52 512134001 1 D1 -112 14 519557000 [H -19 38
506852000 |Q  -6-2 52 512150000 | D1 -118-4 14 O 52
SO07071001 11 -3 40 02 -153-2 i Q -78 52
S07129001 D4 -425 24 D2 -157-2 16 L2 -16 12
507333001 | G1 -2 36 D2 - 225-2 18 519559101 | D4 - 489 26

G2 - 18 38 D3 -320-2 20 520871001 jR1 -50-2 56
507370102 |R1 -50-15 56 D3 -348-2 20 S21103000 K -2-26 42
507424001 |H -3 38 D4 -494-2 26 5213060071 |V -15 B4
507456000 1 G1 -3 36 513330001 D2 -228 18 S21527001 |G1 -14 36
507488001 | -1-10 40 513385001 } D4 -523 26 521715001 | D2 - 256 8
S07512001 L -25-2 44 513744001 |F - 35-1 32 521716001 1 C2 -7-13 12
S07553001 |H -1 38 514085001 1 Q -75 52 521798001 1Z =-1/-10 68
S08125000 €2 -13 12 A2 -89 3] 523653001 | D2 -194 16
SO08170001 |12 -35 70 514085008 FQ -70 52 523696101 | D4 -422 24
S0817600C 1Q -55 52 514159000 | Q -20-4 54 523697001 | D4 -429 24

g -57 52 Q -21-5 52 523698001 | D4 -430 24
SC¢8505101 1)1 -1-20 40 514473000 A2 -23 4 $23699101 | D4 - 431 24
S08606001 |J -1-21 40 514696001 |2 -37 70 523701101 (D4 -454 24
SC8610101 §J -1-23 40 S14874000 | D1 -127 14 523702201 | D4 - 456 24




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE CODE Page
523703101 | D4 - 456-1 24 S36691001 538352001 73
$23709001 | D4 -517 26 $36924001 $38353001 73
$23710001 | D4 -519 26 $37037001 $38355001 73
523711001 | D4 -521 26 $38357001 73
523713001 | D4 -529 28 §37038001 ST 17 $38357002 73
$23714001 { D4 - 532 28 $37058001 S38571001 73
523715001 | D4 - 533 28 $37059001 538571002 73
523717001 | D4 -536 28 $37060001 $38819000 56
523718001 { D4 -539 28 $37454000 D2 -158 S38820000 56
§23741000 | D4 -491-2 26 D4 -494-3 $38113000 52
523747001 |Q -30 52 §3791500% 3 $39115000 54
523794001 | D4 -556 28 $37920009 | A1 -26 52
$23836001 |L -7 44 $37927960 539116000 54
$23926001 §Z -36 70 §37928019 52
524089001 { D1 -12 14 $37928021 539847001 47
$24175000 | D4 - 494-1 26 $37928419 $39502001 42
$24194009 |V -55 64 537932001 $39903001 42

\f_ -BB 6 539908000 42
524250001 D1 -38 14 $37933001 S40431000 60
$24949000 [ C2 - 34 12 S40432000 60
$25127001 | Ga1-8 71 537934001 $40433000 60
$27852001 | D4 -510 26 537936001 S40435000 60
527853001 | D4 -526 26 $37937001 540436000 60
S28090001 |Ci -6-8 10 537939001 S40437000 56
528741000 |H  -18 38 537940001 56
$29997001 | Ga1-2 71 56
$30033001 |L  -21-3 A4 $37941001 60
530450001 | Ga1-7 71 $37942000 540438001 50
$30925001 | Gal-4 71 §37%43000 S40439001 50
530926001 | Gal-6 71 $37944000 S40440001 50
531169000 {Q -1-2 52 $3794600 1 540445009 50
531170000 {Q - 11 52 537947001 540447000 50
$31258001 | D2 - 149 16 $37978051 | E SA0448000 50
531704000 [ A2 -51 4 $37981051 | E 540449001 | R1 56
S31706000 (F  -67 34 [ 537983001 | G1 $40451009 50

Q -59 52 $37984000 | G1 540452009 50

Q . -61 52 S40453000 50

Q -65 52 $37985000 | G 540454000 50
S31760000 i R1 -104 58 $37986000 | G1 540455000 50
531764000 [ -8 52 $37987001 | G1 S40456000 56
$31930000 |S - 15-6 60 S37988000 | G1 S40457000 56
531960009 | K -2-28 42 S38001001 |L $40458000 56
531961009 | K - 2-1 a2 $38002001 L S40460000 56
$32111009 | R1 - 60-1 58 $38003001 |L S40461000 56
$32112009 |R1 -60-2 58 538004002 | L 540462000 56
532294001 |R1 -2 56 S38004003 | L 56

R1 -50-5 56 538004004 | L S40463000 56
$32335000 {R1 - 60-4 58 $38005001 L S40464000 56
533849000 |T -1-4 62 S38006001 (L SA0467000 56
s33g7o001 ' -77 52 $38007001 |L S40468000 56
533896001 [ B3 - 315 20 538008001 |L 540469000 56
$34844001 { A1 - 85-1-1 2 $38009001 | L S40470000 56
$34845001 | A1 -85-1-2 2 538910001 | L S40471000 56
$34982000 | G1 -36 36 $38016001 | L S40472000 56

G2 -4 38 538144000 |R2 - 13-1 S40473000 58
534983000 [G1 -34 36 $38145000 540474000 58
$34986000 | G1 - 11 36 538146000 S40475000 58

G1 -35 36 538151001 $40476000 58
$35001000 | G2 - 12 38 $38154000 S40477000 58
$35020001 | D4 -535 28 S38155000 $40478000 58
$35032101 |K -2-6 42 538164000 S40481000 58
$36070001 | A1 -85-1-4 2 538274001 SA0485001 56
$36071001 | A1 -85-1-3 2 538351001 540486000 58




CODE REF.NO. Page
40489001 |T -2 62
S40491001 |R1 - 50-4 56
S4049z001 | R1 -50-14 56
540493001 jR1 -50-14-1 56
S40424000 fR1 -50-14-2 56
40495001 |R1 -50-18 58
540496000 YW - 1-1-3 65
S40497000 | R1 -80 58
540495009 [P -4-2 50
S40500000 | RT -14-2 56
540503000 JR1 - 87 58
S40504000 (P -13 50
S40505000 P - 17 50
S40508000 |RT -20 56
s40509000 {R1 -77 58
540510000 (R - 22 56
S40511001 |P - -3-4 50
540513009 fR1 -60 58
S40518000 D4 -473 76
540519000 |W - 10-8 66
S40520009 |wW -10 b6
40639001 |2 -17-8 68
s40641001 |2 -17-17 68
S40643001 \Z -17-18 B8
40644001 JZ - -117-19 68
s41511001 | D1 -1 i
541572001 | D1 -7 14
541513001 | D1 - 21 14
541514001 1 D1 - 26 14
S41515001 | D1 -30 14
S41516001 | D1 - 34 14
S41517000 | D1 -100 4
541518000 T -106 14
s41519001 {01 -109 14
41520001 | D1 -114 14
541521000 | D1 -113 14
541522000 t D1 -118-1 14
541523000 D1 - 118-2 14
541524000 |D1 -118-3 14
541525001 | D1 -120 14
541526001 |C1 -124 14
541527001 {D1 -129 i4
S41528001 | D2 -131 16
S41529001 | b2 -133 16
s41530001 | D2 -136 16
541531001 D2 -150 16
541532001 | D2 - 150-1 16
$41533000 j D2 -150-2 16
S41534000 y D2 -153 16
541535000 D2 -153-1 16
541536001 | D2 - 156 16
S41537000 D2 -157 i6
541538000 | D2 - 157-1 16
541539001 | D2 -159 16
541540000 | D2 - 191 16
41541001 | D2 -199 16
S41542001 | D2 -211 16
S41543000 D2 - 220 18
41544001 | D2 -214 16
S41545001 1D2 -216 16
S41548000 (D2 -225 18
S41549000 (D2 -225-1 18
S41550000 | D2 - 226 18

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
41551001 | D2 -230 18 541619001 D4 -515 26
S41552001 | D2 -233 18 541620009 ;D4 - 4380 26
541553000 | D2 -237 18 541621001 |4 - 400 24
541556101 | D2 -251 18 S41622001 {C2 -234 18
S41557001 | D2 -254 18 541623001 2 -41 70
41558001 f D2 - 255 18 D2 -241 L
S41559000 | D2 - 257 18 D2 -241 18
S41560001 D2 - 261 18 541624001 |2 -42 70
$41561001 yD2 -262 18 D2 -242 18
541562009 D3 - 300 20 D2 -242 18
S41563109 | D2 - 265 18 S41625001 | D2 -235 18
541564001 1 D3 -304 20 S41626001 jD2 -243 18
41565001 | D3 -307 20 S41627001 [ D2 -244 18
S41566001 | D3 - 310 20 41628001 |S - 15-1 60
541567001 D3 -314 20 416290071 §S -15-2 60
541568000 | D3 -320 20 541630001 | D2 -200 16
541569000 D3 -3201 20 S41631000 |Q - 21 52
541570001 ;D3 -322 20 41632000 |Q -20 54
541571001 | D3 -324 20 S41633000 |Q - 20-1 54
541572001 D3 - 325 20 Q -21-1 52
S41573001 D2 -328 20 S41634000 |Q -21-2 52
$41574001 D3 -329 20 541635000 |C2 -14 i2
41575001 | D3 -331 20 541636000 §1Q -55 52
541576001 yD3 -332 20 S41637000 1 G -10 52
S41577001 yD3 -336 20 S41638001 |W -1-1-1 bb
S41578001 | D3 - 337 20 S4163%001 | W -1 bbb
541579001 | D3 - 341 20 541640001 W - 1-1 66
541580001 ¢D3 -342 20 541641000 |Q -1 52
S41581000 [H -8 38 541669009 | A1 -18 2

D3 -348 20 S41670008 | A1 - 21 2
541582000 | D3 -348-1 20 S41671009 A1 - 21-1 2
<41583001 D3 -349 20 S41672000 A1 -21-2 2
541584001 | D3 -350 20 S41673001 A1 -85 Z
| 541585001 | D3 -352 20 541674000 | A1 -85-2 2
541586001 |D3 -353 20 41675109 { A1 -15 2
541587001 {D3 -355 20 541677001 |B -1 8
541588001 | D3 -358 22 S41678001 |B -3 8
541589001 | D3 - 380 22 S41679001 }\B  -14 8
S41520001 D3 - 361 22 S41680001 |8 -14-1 8
541591001 I1D3 - 363 22 541683000 1B -19 8
541592001 D3 -367 22 41684000 {B - 21 B
541594001 1 D3 -343 22 541685007 |B  -23 8
541595007 {D3 -344 22 S41686001 YB -24 8
541596001 | D3 -375 22 S41687001 |B - 25 8
541597001 | D4 -404 24 541688000 |B -30 B
541598000 {04 - 408 24 541689001 jB -33 8
S41600000 | D4 - 420 24 S41691001 |B  -36 8
S41601001 D& - 551 28 541692001 |B - 37 3
541602000 D4 - 435 24 541693001 ;B -38 8
541603001 1D4 - 436 24 541624001 {B -39 8
541604001 | D3 - 380 22 541695001 |B  -40 8
541605001 |Z -20 70 541696001 |B  -14-6 8
541606000 | D4 -442 24 S41697001 |B -3 8
S41607001 | D4 - 484 26 S41698001 §C1 -1 10
541608001 | D4 - 485 25 S41699000 |1 C1 - 1-1 10
S41609000 jD4 -494 26 S41700001 jC1 -2 10
S41610001 D4 -495 26 541701001 jC1 -6 10
S41611001 | D4 - 487 26 541702001 l{:i - B-6 10
S41612001 D4 - 502 26 SA41703000 yC1 - 11 10
S41613001 | D4 -514 26 S41704001 jC1 -12 10
S41614001 | D4 -552 28 S41705001 1C1 -14 10
S41615001 | D4 -522 26 S41706001 |C1 -3 10
S41618001 D4 - 487 26 541707001 | €1 - 37 10




CODE 1 REF.NO. [Page CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO.  {Page
(S41710001 |[E -8 30 $41792000 § C2 - 7-7 12 47839007 |F - 71 34
$41712001 | -19 30 $41794001 [C2 -7-8 12 41840001 |F  -72 34

R -dF 32 541796001 |C2 -7-12 12 41841009 [F  -82 34
$41715001 | G1 -18 36 541801001 | €2 -8 12 41842000 |F  -83 34

Gi -46 36 41802001 {€2 -20 12 $41843009 |F - 86 34
541716000 | G1 -50 36 S41803001 |Z -1 68 S41844009 |F  -87 34
$41719001 |J -1 40 Gaz- 10 72 $41845000 |F -89 34
541721001 |J  -1-1 40 541803041 | Ga2- 41 72 541846001 |F - 91 34
41722001 |)  -1-2 40 541803042 | Ga2- 42 72 541847609 |F  -93 34
$41723001 {J  -1-3 40 541803043 | Ga2- 43 72 S41848000 {F -95 34
S41724001 {)  -1-4 40 541803044 | Ga2- 44 72 $41849600 |F - 97 34
$41725001 1) -1-7 40 541803045 | Ga2- 45 72 541850061 |F  -56 34
541726001 |J  -1-16 40 $41803046 |Ga2- 46 72 541852000 | G2 -2 38
$41727001 1) -1-17 40 541803047 | Ga2- 47 72 41853001 G2 -3 38
541728001 {J  -1-22 40 541803048 | Ga2- 48 72 41855001 | G2 -5 38
$41725001 |1 -6 40 541803042 | Ga2- 49 72 541856000 |G2 -9 38
41730001 jJ  -10 40 541803050 | Ga2- 50 72 541857001 | G2 - 11 38
$41731001 {J - 14 40 541803051 | Ga2- 51 72 541859009 | K -1 42
$41734001 L -18 44 $41803052 | Ga2- 52 72 541860009 |K - 1-1 42
$41735001 L  -40 44 541803053 | Ga2-53 72 $41861000 1k -1-9 42
$41737001 {L  -43 44 541803054 | Ga2- 54 72 $41862000 {K -1-10 42
S41738001 |F  -77 34 541803055 | Ga2-55 72 541863009 |K -2 42

L -49 46 $41803056 |Ga2- 56 72 $41864009 {K -4 42
41741000 {N -1 48 541803057 iGa2-57 72 541865001 [H o2 38
41742000 IN -2 48 541803058 | Ga2-58 72 $41866001 {H -4 38
541745001 | A2 -1 4 541803059 | Ga2- 59 72 $41867000 |H =5 38
S41746000 A2 -5 4 541803060 | Ga2- 60 72 $41870001 {H =7 38
41747008 | A2 -7 4 541803061 | Ga2- 61 72 541871001 |H =11 38
S41748001 | A2 -8 4 541803962 | Ga2-62 72 $41872001 |H =21 38
541749001 | AZ - 11 4 541803063 | Ga2-63 72 541873001 |H - 25 38
541750001 | A2 -13 4 541803064 |Ga2-54 72 $41874000 | M - 1 48
S41751001 [ A2 - 15 4 41803065 |Ga2- 65 72 S41877001 (M =2 a8
$41752001 | A2 - 18 4 541803066 |Gaz-66 72 541878001 |M -6 48
$41753001 [ AZ -19 4 SA1803067 | Ga2- 67 72 541881000 {U -1 62
$41754000 | A2 -22 4 541803068 | Gaz2- 68 72 41882001 {U -2 62
$41757001 | A2 -26 4 $41803069 | Ga2- 69 72 41883009 {U -4 62
S41758001 { A2 -28 4 541803070 | Ga2- 70 72 41884001 U -6 62
541759001 | A2 -30 4 541804001 | C2 -28 12 41885009 |V -1 64
541760001 | A2 -32 4 541808000 |F -4 32 41886009 |v -1 64
541761001 | A2 -36 4 541809000 |F -6 32 541887009 v - 1-1 64
541762009 | A2 -40 4 $41810001 |F  -12 32 541888009 |v -4 64
41763009 | A1 -45 2 541811000 |F - 16 32 $41889001 1”1 -94 58
541764009 A1 -46 2 541812001 |F  -17 32 541890009 |v -9 64
S41765009 | A2 - 48 4 S41813001 |F  -18 32 $41891001 lv - 14 64
$41767000 { A2 -50 4 S41814000 [F - 22 32 541892009 |v -18 64
S41768001 | A2 -54 4 S41815001 [F - 25 32 541893001 |V - 1-2 64
S41769001 | A2 -55 4 541819001 |F  -27 32 541894001 |V -1-2 64
541770009 | A2 - 71 6 541820001 {F - 28 32 541895001 |V -30 64
$41771001 { A2 -72 6 $41821001 [F  -32 32 541896000 1V -39 64
541772009 [ AZ -78 3 $41822001 {F - 34 32 S41897000 v -40 64
541773009 | A2 -78-1 6 $41823001 {F  -35 32 541898009 |V -41 64
41774001 | A2 - 81 6 $41824001 |F  -35-2 32 541892009 |V -43 64
41777001 | C2 -1 12 541825001 |F  -42 32 541900009 |v - 43 64
541778001 | €2 - 1-1 12 541826001 |F - 42-1 32 541901009 }z -2 68
541780001 §C2 -1-2 12 541829001 |F - 52 32 41903001 |Z -18 70
$41782001 §C2 -1-3 12 541830001 |F - 55 34 S41906001 fW -8 66
541783000 | C2 - 1-4 12 541831001 |F - 55-1 34 541907001 W -8-1 66
541784000 | C2 - 1-5 12 41832001 |F  -57 34 541908001 |W -8-5 66
541785001 | C2 -4 12 $41833001 {F -59 34 $41909000 {v  -31 64
541786000 | C2 -6 12 541834000 |F = - 61 34 $41910009 |V - 50 64
541787001 1C2 -7 12 541836001 |F  -63 34 $41911001 | D3 - 347 20
541789001 | C2 - 7-1 12 S41837000 |F - 68 34 $41912001 {D2 - 42 16
541791000 | C2 -7-6 12 541838001 §F - 69 34 541913000 I D2 - 146 16




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
541914000 (D2 - 148 761 (008300604 [RT -60-3 sg | foraToen T 2 a7
S41916000 §Q -72 52 00B400804 |P -8B 50 £ = ret &4
S41925001 | D4 - 449 24 - -5 b2 014780622 |B -4 8
S41926001 | D4 - 456-2 24 V. g b4 017086006 ' A2 -G8 4
S41227001 1 D4 -456-3 24 W= =517 a4 - -3 14
541937007 | D2 -246 18 Voo - 42 64 018051636 |3 -305 20
S4193200% | D2 -247 18 A2 -49 ful 018061222 ' Q -2 he
541933001 (D2 -248 18 0= 5 12 018061236 |V -51 B4
541935000 {H -17 35 012060636 U -3 b2 A2 -37 d

8. -78 52 A2 -27 4 018061436 |D2 - 143 16
c2. -15 12 A2 =29 4 D2 -151 16
SA41936000 tH  -15 38 A2 -67 B 018061636 FAZ -14 Fik
541937000 13 -80 54 b1 -113 14 AZ2 -20 4
S41938000 i1 @ -51 57 Dz =215 16 A2 -BE 3]
) . =52 L2 012460436 ) - 1-28 40 A2 -T3 (3]
g  -68 52 Z -9 70 D= = 124 14
541939000 |Q -53 52 D2 -213 16 D1 -125 ;
Q -69 o D2 -236 18 018062036 J A2 - 41 4
541940000 1 Q -66 L2 D2 -250 18 D1 -8 14
g -67 52 D3 -354 20 D1 -102 14
A2 -24 4 D3 -359 22§ lo18062536 | D3 - 302 20
541941000 |Q -62 82 D3 -362 22 o4 -402 24
Q -64 52 D4 =421 24 018063022 1 -107-1 14
$41943000 |F - 66 34 D4 -424 24 + - 115-2 14
H -20 38 D4 -432 24 0180632036 D1 -27 14
Q -58 52 D4 -434 24 D1 -35 14
Q -60 52 | 1012500536 |F -8 32 | 1018065022 |W -8-2 66
Q -63 52 £ <33 32 | 018065036 tp - 11 50
2 -32 12 T 32 | {o1s081236 lp - 14 50
541959001 |5 - 15 60 F 43 32 | 1018081636 [V -44 64
S41960001 1 D1 -17 14 D2 -134 16 018082036 |V -6 64
S41961000 [R1 -14-3 56 D2 -232 18 018300622 D4 -540 28
$41963000 |R1 - 14-4 56 | to13s60612 1) -1-24 20 | 1018300636 | D4 -474 26
541964000 | P -19 50 013710512 | F -36-2 32 018300822 D4 -527 20b
rZ2 =35 o0 D13719412 i F -19 32 018301236 (D4 -475 26
S41965001 fR1 -89 5B Q13760612 tE -1§ 30 R1 -68 58
S41967000 {R1 -23 56 014060622 D4 -426 24 018400636 1 F - 60 34
541959000 P -18 50 014060632 LZ -17-18-1 68 F -92 34
541972000 |R1 - 21 s6 | |014300332 [k -2-8 42 SE - Q64 60
S41975000 |RZ2 -1 60 014500522 W -10-22 66 W -1-2 ab
541976000 {R2 -2 60 014680422 K -2-11 42 L2 =27 12
42227009 | A1 -29 2 Ll --42 44 D3 -376 22
543402000 yR1 -30 56 C1 -6-9 10 R1 -50-10 56
543634001 | D2 -270 18 D4 -441 24 018400836 fH -12 38
U32744000 37 -1-5 b2 014680622 |E -3 30 H -22 33
04430100537 -1-6 62 L©  -F=2 44 H -26 38
Q0AS5300605 P -3-6 50 214760622 (B -15 a8 V=0 B4
0A5301005 {P  -3-7 50 B -3 8 A2 -82 6
0AS5301405 yR1 -50-3 56 Edl--7 30 c2 -7-9 12
0A5400806 | P -2 50 £ - 10 30 C2 -31 12
D2 -193 16 Fiel - =21 32 D2 -2 18
D2 - 266 18 Lizs .33 a4 D3 -316 20
R1 -36 56 R .-12 50 D3 -323 20
0A5401005 | Q -26 52 C1 1-4 10 02 -338 20
D1 -130 14 C1 17 10 D3 -345 20
la1 .58 58 Yep. -5 0 D3 - 362 22
004400814 [ D2 - 147 16 C1 -6-10 10 D3 -368 22
D3 -330 20 1 -10 10 D3 -382 22
D4 -186 26 c1 -13 10 D4 - 467 26
008300604 1K -2-3 42 1 -21 10 D4 -503 26
W o-1-1-4 66 C1 -30 10 R1 -95 58
Al . -4F 2 014770622 |B  -12 a8 R1 -98 58
R1 -50-19 58 E - 13-1 30 018401036 |H -8 38




CODE REF.NO. Pagel 1§ CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NG. Page
018401036 | C2 -7-5 12 021160303 !'v - 1-5 A 025040236 | D4 - 471 26
cz2 -9 12 021200203 IV -1-3 64 D4 -513 26

c2 -21 12 021300103 W - 10-5 66 D4 - 555 28

D1 -18 14 D4 - 478 26 R1 -50-8& 56

D2 -201 16 021300206 Q@ -82 54 R1 <93 58

DZ - 263 18 & . = I6540 60 R1 -97 58

D3 -308 20 021300303 |R1 -50-14-4 56 R1 -100 58

D3 -311 20 021400202 W - 10-20 66 025050236 [ M -5 48

D3 -317 20 D4 - 448 24 Q- £3 52

D3 -333 20 021400206 [R1 -3 56 A2 -4 4

D4 - 408 24 R1 -110 58 G 219 12

D4 - 437 24 021400216 jR1 -50-7 58 D4 -407 24

D4 - 443 24 Ri -50-11 56 D4 -483 26

D4 -45" 24 0214003156 | D3 - 321 20 R1- <50-21 58

D4 - 457 24 021500102 | D4 -516 26 025060232 |Q -4 52

D4 - 458 24 021500106 |G -33 52 W <12 66

D18401222 lu -7 62 2y . - 10=3 68 025060236 |V -52 64
D4 -537 28 7i 17-17-1 58 2. £38 4

R2. -3 60 Z 17-18-2 68 AZ -43 4

018401236 | X -2-4 4z | 7 17-19-1 68 A2 =70 b
A2 -74 5 021500216 | D2 - 160 16 G1 -123 14

D4 - 552 28 D2 -224 8 D2 -145 16

R1 -91 58 021680202 11 -15 44 025060336 {P -2 50

018401422 | D4 - 530 28 .- 152 42 025080236 |P  -16 50
018401636 | C2 -7-2 12 022120306 |V -48-3 64 L v 64
D2 -258 18 N . =49 64 Y . T

D4 -511 26 025030233 |W - 10-3 66 025100132 {AZ -B5 3

(18402036 | R1 -109 58 W - 1D-16 65 025100236 {D1 - 179 14
018402536 | D2 - 227 18 025030236 [K -2-24 42 025350236 | D4 -524 26
018403036 | A2 -56 4 S -15-9 60 025680132 IL  -12 A4
018405032 |C1 - 16 10 D4 -477 26 025680232 |K  -1913 42
018500636 | C2 -3 12 025030335 |F  -42-10 32 I£. -39 a4
018500836 |C2 -2 12 025040136 jC2 -23 12 Gl -8 36
018501036 |B -22 8 025040233 |W -10-13 66 026050136 {D2 - 279 16
A2 16 4 025040236 [H -10 38 D2 -223 18

G2, -+ 1 H -14 38 028030242 | D4 -528 28

D2 - 252 18 H -24 38 D4 -541 28

018501236 | A2 -2 4 H -28 38 028030243 {W -10-4 66
AZ - 31 il S  -15-5 60 W -10-10 66

D2 -217 16 N . =111 B W -10-17 66

D4 -405 24 A2 -35 4 028030245 |S - 15-8 )

018501422 |lE - 20 30 A2 -75 6 D2 -190 16
F -4B 32 A2 -83 B G4 - 456-5 24

018501436 [ M -3 48 C2 -7-4 12 D4 - 476 26
018501636 iM -7 48 2. -tk 12 028040242 |C2 -22 12
G2 -11-6 12 E2. -29 12 D4 -531 28

c2 -17 12 . 20 14 D4 -538 28

B2 -2 18 D2 -138 16 028040246 {H -9 38

D4 - 481 25 DZ - 168 i6 H - 13 38

Rl - 70 58 D2 -260 18 H -23 38

018502036 | R1 -50-20 58 D2 -268 18 H - -27 38
018503036 ' Q -22 52 D2 -273 18 5. =154 60
018503536 | D4 - 492 26 D3 -335 20 Wil <12 B4
018680822 |B -4 8 D3 -340 20 W -1=3 56
018681022 |[L -1 A4 D3 -366 22 2. -84 4
018581232 |B  -27 8 D3 -370 22 N2 -84 6
021060206 {P -23 50 D3 -378 22 A2. -BF 6
A2 -6 4 D3 - 384 22 2. 4723 12

A2 -90 6 D4 -439 24 c2 -7-14 12

(21080206 | A2 -6i 4 D4 - 445 24 2. -0 12
D1 -6 14 D4 - 453 24 Cr -26 12

i -16 14 D4 - 461 24 2. -30 12

D1 -39 14 | D4 - 469 26 D1 -19 14




CODE REF.NC. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page

02804024¢€ |D2 -202 16 028080246 |V -46 64 062300816 |W -10-9 66
D2 -210 16 A2 -60 4 W -10-15 66

D2 -259 18 D1 -4 14 A2 -80 o

D2 -264 18 028260242 |K -2-29 42 062300806 |R1 -34 56

D2 -267 18 028350242 |L -21-6 44 RZ2 -34 60

D2 -272 18 028350243 |F -42-9 32 062301005 yR? -50-14-3 56

03 -309 20 028680242 |F -55-4 34 062301006 1S  -15-7 60

3 -312 20 G1 -9 36 R1 -16 56

03 -318 20 031451603 |R1 - 107 58 062302506 1Q - 81 54

D3 -327 20 031452206 {2 -17-2-2 68 (62400616 }W -10-12 (13

D3 -334 20 Z =-i7-19-2 68 A2 -53 4

B3 -33%9 20 0373061215 | A2 -78-3 B 062400816 1 D4 -455 24

D3 -346 20 029411215 |V -27 64 062401012 y A1 -22 2

D3 -357 20 047301042 |K -2-18 12 062401016 | A2 -33 4

D3 -365 22 048020342 |\W - 10-7 147 B2 =1y 10

D3 -369 22 048030346 [ D4 -472 26 062501006 V. -1-7 64

D3 -377 z2 48040342 | C1 -6-7 10 Z  -17-19-3 63

D3 -383 7274 048050142 jD2 -212 16 062501406 } 2 -17-17-4 b8

D4 -438 24 D4 - 496 26 062660412 yE -14-3 30

D4 -444 24 D4 -498 20 F - -42-3 32

D4 -45z2 24 048060342 L -32 44 062660712 |E -14-7 30

D4 -460 24 C1 -23 10 F o -42-7 32

D4 - 468 26 048070342 IL -19 44 062670512 |/ -1-18 40

D4 -512 26 048080342 yE - 18 30 Al -86 2

D4 -554 28 Fei- -4k 32 Gl =27 36

R1 -92 58 A2 -64 4 G1 -39 36

R1 -96 58 048100142 IF  -13 32 G2 -8 58

Fil= -85 28 048120142 D2 -238 18 RZ -12 60
028050246 {F -6B5 34 048130242 | D4 - 427 24 062670612 {B - 18 8
Moo-4 43 048150142 |B -7 8 & = =57 40

Q -23 52 D1- -4114Q 14 062671412 |\J -8 40

G - ~ 52 52 048180142 | C1 -8 10 OeZb80612 | A1 -27 2

Z -17-10-2 68 048260242 yF -3 32 Gl - 10

A2 -3 4 Jegem =20 32 c1- -38 10

Cz- -\18 i1 048320242 ID1 -105 14 G1- -7 36

D2 -161 16 052300606 | K -2-30 42 Gil~ -3 36

C2 -162 19 D4 - 557 28 062680812 B -14-6-1 8

D2 -218 16 052400606 yR1 -111 58 B -34-1 8

D2 -222 18 052400806 yW -10-19 b6 N o -4 48

D2 -253 18 R1- - 53 58 oe2681012 1 A1 -17 2

B3 -.306 20 R1 =55 58 |5 Rl 10

D4 -406 24 R1- =57 58 ge2681212 |J -5 40

D4 -482 25 052401605 |R1 -112 58 ' - 1-12 42
028060242 |1Q -3 52 060300416 [F -88 34 062682012 §yJ -4 40
w -8-3 bb 060300516 § D4 - 4556-4 24 062710812 |R1 -62 58
028060246 |P -22 50 060300612 |F -S0 34 062711212 A1 -20 2
e - 153 64 R1 -50-13 56 062761212 |W - 11 66

A2 -42 4 060350812 yJ -1-19 40 062781412 {B -20 8

A2 -69 6 060400616 | D2 -150-3 16 070688850 yC1 -15 10

D1 -11 14 060400816 | D2 -132 16 C1 -24 10

D1 -28 14 B2 -137 16 072512260 |F -15 32

- - 37 14 D3 -326 20 072600080 |F -5 32

1 -103 14 060660512 |K -2-16 42 e || 32

D1 -122 14 060670512 |G1 -16 36 072630260 |B -6 8

D1 -126 14 060670612 )) -9 40 076002800 | D1 -104 14

D2 -144 16 & = =g 40 076906800 | D4 - 488 26

o2- -51562 16 060680712 L -4 44 081003670 |E -12 30

B3- -~ 303 20 062060806 | Z -17-2-1 68 E< - =17 30

D4 -403 24 062300412 | R2 -7 60 F-40 32
028080242 | D1 -23 14 062300502 | D2 -195 16 E® - -85 32
D1 -32 14 062300512 §|N -3 48 100022004 K -1-11 42
028080246 (P -15 50 C1 -35 10 100022005 L -24 44
vV -8 64 062300616 f K -2-23 42 e - 253 44

“

¢



CODE REF.NO. Fage CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
100022005 ;W -13 65 116735002 |B - 42 8 148813001 JL -21-4 44
100032004 yF -79 34 K =-2-5 42 1488510C1 ) - 1-15 40

| 46 111140002 ¢ F -78 34 149547000 fR1 - 51 58
C1 -33 10 L -50 46 149566109 |J -1-14 40
100090004 JE -2 30 111942001 t K -2-14 42 149796001 |2 -5 68
100136001 YK - 1-3 42 111943001 fK -2-15 42 149864001 ¢ D4 - 464 26
100250001 {B - 11 8 112712001 }J -1-9 40 149996001 | A2 -9 4
100257010 | A1 -85-3 2 114483002 }2 -3 68 150172003 jZ2 - 17-8-1 68
D4 -525 26 114486002 | A2 -79 b £ -17-16 68
106360003 |F - 81 34 115127001 [F - 3B-1 32 150173003 12 -17-9 68
L -54 46 116920001 D1 - 111 14 150179002 {2 - 17-10-1 68
100402004 j D4 - 465 26 117150001 |R2 - 11 60 150180001 |2 -17-3 58
100645003 | C1 -39 10 117934009 1 A1 -5 Z 150182000 |2 -17-4 68
100887001 |2 -8 68 118064001 12  -13 68 150183000 |2 -17-15-2 68
101482001 B -32 8 118550001 | D1 -2 14 150185009 |2 -17-11 68
101572101 yZ2 -40 70 D1 -25 14 150188009 |Z -17-13 68
101706001 |B  -13 8 118735002 |W -8-4 66 150189109 {2 -17-1 63
E -6-1 30 118837001 y2 -39 70 150335001 |2 -14 68
Cl1 -5-2 10 120192000 {172 -16 68 150357001 JRY -1i02 58
102630001 |[B  -16 8 120438001 yE - 21 30 150594001 |F -20 L ¥4
102707002 | C2 -7-11 12 Fist=zd 32 151602002 |F -320 32
cz2 -7-15 2 122257001 [ F -29 32 151626001 1 D4 - 490 26
R1 -50-9 56 122991000 yZ2 - 15 68 151927001 |G1 -20 36
104449009 | AT - 12 2 126863001 |2 -17-5 68 152231000 |B <10 8
104450109 |K -3 42 132051001 1B -14-4 8 152236001 |B  <14-2 8
Al -3 2 133172003 {v -1-6 64 152237001 |B <14-3 &
Al -1 2 138843601 12 -17-i2 68 152238001 |B =14-5 8
A2 -44 4 140392009 1 A1 -6 2 152245001 |E <4 30
104567001 | G1 - 21 36 Al -13 2 152361001 K §2-12 42
104821009 A2 -57 4 140647001 | G2 -6 38 152362001 | K <2-13 42
104833009 A2 -39 4 140682001 |Q - 20-5 54 152363001 {K -22-17 42
105161004 | D4 - 456-6 24 Q -21-6 52 152364001 K  <£2-19 42
105234003 1 F -55-3 34 140726000 §jB -5 g 152393200 |V <14 64
105288001 D4 -520 26 140947002 | D4 - 447 24 152507000 K =2-21-2 42
105293003 | A2 -10 4 141542001 | D4 -534 28 152508000 [ K ~2-21-3 42
106129002 | L -21-5 44 141590001 JK -1-8 42 152509000 K -2-21-4 42
Al -85-1-5 2 141786001 JE -1 30 152510000 |R1 -7 56
A1 -85-4 2 142002001 |2 -0 68 152566000 jP - 1-1-2 50
106147002 |I. -14 a4 142205001 |Z -7 68 F-1-2-3 50
106436001 G2 -14 38 142721001 |2 -12 68 £C = = B 70
106588003 | R1 - 50(-23 58 142890001 17 -17-15-3 58 152645001 | K -2-22 42
106629002 | F -70 34 142997001 §2 - 17-7 63 152678001 (E - 11 30
F -84 34 144105000 | -1-25 40 E -16 30
F -94 34 K -1-6 42 Fr=-39 32
K -5 42 144110001 yJ  -1-26 40 F-44 32
Al -16 2 K -1-4 42 152683001 JE -14-4 30
G2 -10 38 144458001 B - 43 8 Fo-42-4 32
107017002 |P -4-4 50 144504001 yW -10-21-3 66 152684101 |E - 14-5 30
107142001 | G1 -5 36 144712001 |B - 2-1 8 F-425 32
Bl -3 36 145318001 jC1 -3z 10 152686001 |[E -100 30
107321063 P -4-3 50 145446001 §J  -1-12 40 F'oo-100 34
107657001 |F -58 34 K -1-5 42 152725000 I D1 -115-1 4
107779001 |2 -6 58 145478101 JL -9 44 152743001 |1 -1-2 10
107780001 |2 -9 68 145547001 | G1 - 26 36 Cl1 -6-5 10
108265009 |J -1-6 40 146124001 {1 -1-5 40 152756001 | €1 -9 10
109893002 |} -1-27 40 146197001 | K -2-20 42 152760001 | C1 -7 10
. -28 44 146354001 JU -8 62 152863001 §R1 -50-22 58
110161004 L - 27 a4 D2 -154 16 152889001 |J -18 40
L -37 44 148239001 |F -54 32 152948001 | G1 -1 36
110233001 L -26 44 148417001 JD4 -518 26 G1 -32 36
L 28 44 148738000 | G1 -4 36 G2 -1 38
110367001 |L -31 44 G1 -40 36 152956001 | G1 -42 36
P24 231 18 Gi -41 | 36 152969001 | G1 -38 36




CODE REF.NC. | Page CODE REF.NO. | Page!
153040001 {B -2 B 228475000 |F - 62 34
153050000 |E - 14-8 30 9. -55 46

F o -42-8 32 G1 -44 36
153113001 |R1 -50-16 56 G2 =5 38
153208002 |F -85 34 231071001 |I. - 16 44
5. 352 a6 402887001 |E - 14-6 30
153215001 |i -7 40 F o -42-6 32
153218001 | D2 - 155 16 525567000 |R1 - 54 58
153242000 1P - 1-2-1 50 552851001 | -2-21-5 | 42
Zh. - 52 70 554482000 |Q -25 52
153252000 [Q -1-3 52 R1 -56 58
153484001 |L -38 a4 625010000 | Az -52 4
153562001 |G1 -19 36
G2 -13 38
153596001 |F  -31 32
F 53 32
153587001 |L - 21-2 44
153769001 [V - 48-2 64
153920001 | G1 -12 36
&, -37 36
154024001 |K - 2-9 42
154092001 [k -2-10 42
154125001 |2 - 11 68
154467001 | A2 -78-2 5
154514001 |R1 -50-6 56
154560001 |W -10-21-4 { 66
154590001 |F  -55-2 34
154596000 |L - 20 44
154599000 L -5 44
154627001 |B  -26 8
154674001 [P -3-2 50
154702101 §Z -4 68
154760001 }Z - 38 70
155103001 | D3 -356 20
156956001 }C1 - 1-3 10
156958001 [ D1 - 101 14
D3 -301 20
D4 - 401 24
157219000 |p - 1-2-2 50
Z3,. - 53 70
157270101 |R1 - 101 58
158597001 |k -2-25 42
158722002 | D3 -313 20
158768061 [J - 1-11 40
158830001 | A2 - 62 4
158831001 | A2 - 63 4
158832009 | A2 - 66 5
1589406001 {L -35 44
159114001 | D4 - 446 24
159574101 |k -1-2 42
159805001 §J - 1-13 40
159905001 fL -13 44
159928009 [ A1 -4 2
A2 -76 6
159947001 [ D1 -24 4
D1 -33 14
181995001 |E -6 30
183377001 |W - 10-21 66
183493001 |C1 -5 10
213650001 | A2 -59 4
D1 -5 14
215769001 |P - 1-1-1 50
2 . - 50 70

¢






